N

F

Oliles v

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREET N.W
WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463

May 31, 1979

The Honorable James E. Carter
The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President: )

This is to advise you that on May 31, 1979 the Commission
approved the public release of the final audit report of the
1976 Democratic Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc. to occur
on Monday, June 4, 1979 at 11:00 A.M. It is our understanding
that the matters contained in the report, along with the proposed
date of public release will remain confidential until June ¢,
1979 at 11:00 A.M. This parallels the procedures utilized with
respect to the final audit report on The Committee For Jimmy Carter
recently released.

Although the Commission has determined that a repayment of
$50,202.94 is required within 90 days:; you are afforded 30 days
to submit factual materials which, if considered acceptable, would
reduce the repayment amount.

Should you or your staff have any questions regarding any
matters contained in the attached report, please do not hesitate
to contact Mr. Rick Halter or myself on 523-4155.

Slncerel;,

Rober Costa
Assis ant Staff Director
for the Audit Division

Attachment as stated

cc: Mr. Robert Lipshut:z, Treasurer
Mr. Ronald Eastman, Counsel
Ms. Joanna Lambert, Controller



non

6

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREET N.W.
WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463

May 31, 1979

The Honorable James E. Carter
The White House .
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President: .

This is to advise you that on May 31, 1979 the Commission
approved the public release of the final audit report of the
1976 Democratic Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc. to occur
on Monday, June 4, 1979 at 11:00 A.M. It is our understanding
that the matters contained in the report, along with the proposed
date of public release will remain confidential until June 4,
1979 at 11:00 A.M. This parallels the procedures utilized with
respect to the final audit report on The Committee For Jimmy Carter
recently released.

Although the Commission has determined that a repayment of
$50,202.94 is required within 90 days; you are afforded 30 days
to submit factual materials which, if considered acceptable, would
reduce the repayment amount.

Should you or your staff have any questions regarding any
matters contained in the attached report, please do not hesitate
£o contact Mr. Rick Halter or myself on 523-4155.

. :» = Sincerely,
Rober/@%
Assistant Staff Director
for the Audit Division

Attachment as stated
cc: Mr. Robert Lipshutz, Treasurer

Mr. Ronald Eastman, Counsel
Ms. Joanna Lambert, Controller

t“:\uV v 9.
+ -~

JRCUN TN

> -

A
t
E
2
&
e at® 9

harem .



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREET NW.
WASHINGTON.DC. 20463

REPORT OF THE AUDIT DIVISION
ON THE
1976 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE, INC.

I. Background

This report covers an audit of the 1976 Democratic Presidential
Campaign Committee, Inc. ("the Committee") undertaken by the Audit
Division of the Federal Election Commission to determine whether
there has been compliance with the provisions of the Federal Election
Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act"). The audit was
conducted pursuant to Section 438(a) (8) of the Act and Section 9007 (a
of Chapter 95 of Title 26 of the United States Code. Section 438(a)
(8) of the Act directs the Commission to make from time to time
audits and field investigations with respect to reports and statement:
filed under the provisions of this chapter, and with respect to
alleged failures to file any report or statement required under the
provisions of this chapter, and to give priority to auditing and
field investigating of the verification for, and the receipt and
use of, any payments received by a candidate under Title 26 of the
United states Code. Section 9007(a) of Title 26 of the United States
Code directs the Commission to conduct an audit of the gqualified
campaign expenses cf every candidate and his authorized committees
who receive a Presidential Election Campaign Fund payment and to
determine the amount, if any, of repayment to the general fund of
the United States Treasury.

The Committee registered with the Federal Election Commission
on July 20, 1976 as the principal campaign committee of the
Honorable James E. Carter. The principal officers of the Committee
during the period of the audit were Mr. Hamilton Jordan, Chairman
and Mr. Robert Lipshutz, Treasurer. The audit covered the period
from July 16, 1976, the beginning of the expenditure report period,
through March 31, 1979. During that period, the Committee reported
beginning cash of $-0-, total receipts of $25,996,565.00, total
expenditures of $25,995,190.00 1/, and ending cash of $1,375.00.

The Committee malntalned its headquarters in Atlanta, Georgia.

1/ Expenditures subject to limitation as adjusted, $21,802,601.00.
(see 2 U.S.C. 44la(b) (1) (B)). Also see footnote 2/ on page 17
of this report.

*owno~

"
‘;\‘ 1% 9\‘

v



II. Findings and Conclusions

A. Title II - Reporting and Recordkeeping

(1) Reporting of Advances

Sections 434(b) (9) and (10) of Title 2 of the
United States Code, provide that each report under these sections
shall disclose the identification of each person to whom expendi-
tures have been made by such committee or candidate in an amount
in excess of $100 and in a lesser amount if the total expenditures
to the same payee exceed $100 during the calendar year, together
with the date, amount and purpose of such expenditure.

Prior to September 29, 1976, the Committee used
the term "expense advance made" as the purpose for advance
payments made to its field workers. However, on that date the
Commission issued a policy statement indicating that "advance-
travel"” was not an adequate purpose for an expenditure and that
reporting committees and candidates should disclose the
“particulars" of an expenditure (see Exhibit A). Subsequently, the
Committee used the term "salary advance" as the purpose of such
payments. Committee reports contain 507 entries totaling $82,381.00 -
for which that purpose was reported. In addition to the $82,381.00
stated above, other expense advances of $1,807.34 were reported
on line 20 of Committee reports with some other purpose listed
for the expenditures. Thus, this reporting procedure provided
no more detailed disclosure than the method used prior to the
Commission's September 29, 1976 policy statement.

In a number of cases, the recipients of advances
did not return all the documentation required to support the
full amount advanced. The undocumented portion was deducted
from salary owed to the recipient; thereby, recovering that
portion of the salary advance. The Committee deducted a total
of .$27,876.34 from the salaries of its employees to offset all
or portions of advances made which were not documented or
accounted for to their satisfaction.

When the Audit staff brought this matter to the
attention of Committee officials, their explanation was that
like any other business entity, the Committee assumed that if
an employee could not provide adequate reporting for the advance,
then the money was presumed to have been spent for personal items,
and was therefore deducted from his or her salary at the close of
the campaign.



This practice resulted in the "particulars" of
the expenditures reported as "salary advances" totaling
$56,312.00 not being disclosed. It should be noted that the
$27,876.34 deducted from employees' salaries is properly
reported as salary advances.

On August 17, 1978, the Commission preliminarily
determined that the Committee was required to file amendments
to its reports pursuant to the Commission's Policy Statement
dated September 29, 1976 disclosing the "particulars" of
expenditures totaling $56,312.00 originally reported as "salary
advance" within 30 days of receipt of the Commission's notice.
Should the Committee be unable to disclose the "particulars" of
all or a portion of the "salary advances", due to the lack of
supporting documentation, records relating to the expenditures
would be examined to determine compliance with the recordkeeping
requirements of Title 26. Any found to be insufficiently
documented would be recommended as non-qualified campaign expenses
repayable in full to the U.S. Treasury.

Although the Committee was given an extension of
34 days (to October 30, 1978), the appropriate amendments
were not filed until January 25, 1979. It should be noted that
fieldwork performed in October 1978 relating to expenditures
originally itemized as "salary advances" indicated that adequate
supporting documentation was present for Title 26 purposes.
Furthermore, at the time the amendments were filed, the Audit
staff, utilizing information gathered as a result of our documen-
tation review noted above, reviewed the amendments to determine
their adequacy with respect to the disclosure of particulars
pursuant to Title 2 requirements. As a result of our review,
the Audit staff has determined that the amendments with respect
to disclosure under Title 2 were adequate.

Recommendation

Since the Committee filed the appropriate amendments, we
recommend no further action.



(2) 1Inexact Purpose of Expenditures

Section 434(b) (9) of Title 2 of the United States
Code provides in part that each report under this section "shall
disclose the identification of each person to whom expenditures
have been made by such committee or on behalf of such committee or
candidate within the calendar year in an aggregate amount or value
in excess of $100.00, together with the amount, date and purpose of
each such expenditure..." 1In addition, on September 29, 1976, the
Commission informed candidates and committees by a mailed notice,
that a full description of the purpose of an itemized expenditure
must be reported, and that entries such as "advance to fieldman"
or "travel" were not sufficient to meet the statutory requirement.
This requirement regarding the reporting of the "particulars" of
an itemized expenditure was incorporated into Section 104.2(b) (9)
of the Commission's Regulations (proposed during the period
10/18/76-4/13/77) and was published in the Federal Register on
October 18, 1976.

Our review of Committee reports for the period
October 19, 1976 through March 31, 1977 indicated that the
Committee used approximately 36 different terms to describe the
purpose of an expenditure (see Exhibit E). These terms are also
account titles or variations thereof used for internal Committee
financial reports (see Exhibit B for account title definitions).
Subsequent to the publication date (10/18/76) of the amendment
to Section 104.2(b) (9) of the Commission's Proposed Regulationmns,
the Committee continued to use these same account titles to describe
the purpose of an expenditure.

In the opinion of the Audit staff, six (6) of the
36 _terms used to describe the purpose/particulars of an expenditure
were too broad to accurately disclose for what purpose the funds
were actually expended. The six (6) terms (account titles or
variations thereof) are: travel subsistence, meetings, get-out-
the-vote, voter registration, other, and transition costs.

To illustrate, a review of Committee disclosure
reports covering the period 10/19/76 through 3/31/77 was conducted
to identify the number and dollar value of expenditures reported
with an inadequate purpose (see chart below).



’

nnNn

-5-

Purpose Reported # of Expenditures $ Value of Expenditures
1. Travel Subsistence 5,052 $ 773,880.90
Reimbursement
2. Meetings 465 * 98,837.09 *
3. Voter Registration 16 4,397.52
4, Other 2 475.00
5. Transition Costs 33 45,834.22
6. Get-Out-The=Vote 1,318 386,426.04
Total 6,886 $1,309,850.77

Further, we determined that the Committee's
expenditure reporting system did possess adequate capacity for a
more detailed purpose of expenditure to be reported, instead of the
brief account title that was used.

A Committee official stated that although their
computerized accounting system could have accommodated a more
detailed purpose of expenditure, no changes in the manner of
reporting were made subsequent to receiving notice by the
Commission.

On August 17, 1978, the Commission made a
preliminary determination that the Committee was required to review
its reports and supporting documentation for the period 10/19/76-
3/31/77 regarding the six (6) general account titles listed above,
and amend their reports to disclose a detailed purpose of expenditure.
The amendments were to be filed not later than 30 days after receipt
of Commission notice. Further, should the Committee be unable to
amend certain expenditure entries on its reports, due to the lack
of supporting documentation, records relating to the expenditures
would be examined to determine compliance with the recordkeeping
requirements of Title 26. Any found to be insufficiently documented
would be recommended as non-qualified campaign expenses repayable
to -the U.S. Treasury.

Although an extension of 34 days was granted (to
October 30, 1978) by the Commission, the Committee did not file
the amendments until December 5, 1978. However, our review of
the amendments indicated that the particulars of the expenditures
listed were in accordance with the Commission's September 29, 1976
policy statement.

* Comprised of 117 expenditures to individuals totaling $16,894.03
and 348 expenditures to vendors (apparently providing goods ané/
or services other than "space for a meeting”) totaling
$81,943.06. The Audit staff has not inclucded 122 expenditures
to vendors apparently providing "space for a meeting" totaling
$35,991.63 (i.e., hotels, motels, convention center, etc.).



L}

n n

4

-6-

Furthermore, our review of the documentation relating
to amendments indicated that the expenditures were, for the most
part, adequately documented. Those expenditures which were, in
our opinion, not adequately documented under Title 26 are listed
as non-qualified campaign expenses on Exhibit C, pages 5 and 6
identified by a ¢ (also Finding C(1)).

Recommendation

Since the Committee has filed the appropriate amendments,
we recommend no action be taken.

(3) Retention of Supporting Documentation

Section 432(d) of Title 2 of the United States
Code provides that a treasurer must obtain and keep a receipted
bill, stating the particulars, for every expenditure made by or
on behalf of a political committee in excess of $100 in amount,
and for any such expenditure in a lesser amount if total expendi-
tures to the same person during a calendar year exceeds $100.
In addition, Section 102.9(c) of the Commission's Regulations,
provides in part, that when a receipted bill is not available,
the treasurer may keep a cancelled check and a bill, invoice or
other contemporaneous memorandum containing the same information
as a receipted bill.

The Committee made 29,440 expenditures totaling
$24,326,977.35 which were itemized during the period July 16,
1976 through June 30, 1977.

Our review indicated that the Committee generally
maintained: (a) a cancelled check and bill, invoice or
acceptable contemporaneous memorandum (expense report from an
individual) or (b) a cancelled check and a Committee generated
ADP (Automatic Data Processing) voucher which contains the
payee's name, date processed, amount and a general categorization
of the expense * (i.e. travel, meetings, etc.). Occasionally,
a check request form, prepared by the Committee, containing the
payee's name, request date, authorization, cost center, amount
and intended purpose was attached to the ADP wvoucher.

A statistical sample of 294 expenditures disclosed
that 24 of the 294 items (83%) totaling $2,323.44 were not
supported by a receipted bill or a cancelled check and bill,
invoice or acceptable contemporaneous memorandum as required.

* See Exhibit B for listing of all categorizations utilized
by Committee. Also, see Exhibit D for examples of processing
documents used by the Committee.



n N

A

-8~

(a) an invoice received from a firm indicated
that $3,500.00 was for non-compliance related activities;

(b) an invoice received from a firm indicated
that a portion (no dollar value assigned) of the activity was for
non-compliance related activites;

(c) correspondence records apparently
indicated that a firm paid subsistence costs for two (2)
individuals, in order that they might work as volunteers on
other than compliance related matters.

The items labelled (a) and (b) were reported as
in-kind contributions, however, the third item (c) was not reported
as an in-kind contribution nor were we able to determine at the
time, whether or not the firm had been reimbursed for the amount
of subsistence costs.

Committee officials explained that they were
unaware of any non-compliance related services rendered, and had
not issued payment for the services described above. Therefore,
at the time, it appeared the Committee had accepted contributions
prohibited by Section 9003(b) (2) of the Act. -

In the course of additional fieldwork performed in
October, 1978, the Audit staff reviewed documentation supplied by
the Committee relating to the items previously mentioned:

(a) it was determined that the $3,500.00 was
not on behalf of the Committee and was erroneously included on the

firm's invoice;

(b) the firm corrected its billing to reflect
$967.50 in services for non-compliance related activity. The
Committee has recognized this as a current liability and plans to
transfer it to the Democratic National Committee for payment.
Reports of both committees will be reviewed to insure proper
disclosure of this transaction; and

(c) the Committee provided documentation
which showed that the subsistence costs of the volunteers were
paid by the Committee.

Recommendation

Since the Committee has resolved the questions relating to
items (a), (b) and (c) above, we recommend no further action.



n

At this juncture, we expanded our review to include
a judgment sample of additional expenditures, with a specific
emphasis on Get-Out-The-Vote (GOTV) expenditures. This testing
showed a lack of documentation for an additional 62 items,
totaling $163,785.32., Thus, as of June 30, 1977, the total

number of items which were unsupported was 86, totaling
$166,108.76.

Although our testing initially showed a lack of
supporting documentation in Committee records, we did review
documents (copies of some letters sent to payees) provided
which in our opinion represented "best efforts" by the Committee
pursuant to Section 102.9(e) of the Commission's Regulations. *

Recommendation

In view of the Committee's attempts to obtain the required
documentation, we recommend that the Commission find that the
Committee has demonstrated its "best efforts" pursuant to Section
102.9(e) of the Commission's Regulations and take no further action
in this matter as it relates to Title 2 recordkeeping. However,
in view of the fact that the "best efforts" provision does not
apply to Title 26, the subject of apparent non-qualified campaign
expenses is discussed in Finding C(l) of this audit report.

(4) Acceptance of In-Kind Legal and Accounting Services

Section 141.2(a) (2) of the Commission's Regulations
prohibits candidates for the Office of President and Vice President
from accepting contributions to defray qualified campaign expenses.
Section 140.11l(e) (2) excludes legal and accounting services paid
for by the lawver's or accountant's regular employers or by the
candidate or his or her committee and rendered solely for the
purposes of insuring compliance with this Act or Chapter 95 of the
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, from the definition of qualified
campaign expenses.

Committee reports show in-kind legal and accounting
services contributed to the campaign of $137,887.54. Our initial
review revealed three (3) instances where it was not apparent from
the information at hand, whether or not all the activity was solely
for compliance with the Act:

* See Finding C(l) for updated figures relating to the Committee's
efforts to obtain supporting documentation for Title 26 purposes.



n

-9-

(5) Reporting of Debts and Obligations
Owed by the Committee

Section 104.8(a) of the Commission's Regulations
requires a continuous reporting of debts and obligations until
extinguished. Section 104.8(b) provides that a debt, obligation,
or other promise to make an expenditure of $500 or less, shall be
reported as of the time payment is made or no later than 60 days
after incurrence, whichever comes first. A loan of money in the
ordinary course of business and any debt or obligation over $500
shall be reported as of the time of the transaction.

(a) Our review of Committee records indicated a
total of $21,557.99 in "disputed payables" which were not disclosed.
However, these disputed debts have been disclosed as such on
subsequent Committee reports.

(b) We also noted that the Committee transferred
numerous invoices totaling approximately $138,714.00 to the
Democratic National Committee (DNC) on or before December 2, 1976.
There existed several discrepancies in the total amount reported
as debts by the DNC as of December 31, 1976. However, during the
first quarter of 1977, the Committee reassumed and, with the
exception of two (2) debts paid by the DNC, paid all of these items,
but did not show the disposition of these debts on FEC Schedule C. = -
After notice by the Reports Analysis Division, the DNC amended its
reports by letter briefly explaining these transactions.

Oon August 17, 1978, the Commission made a
preliminary determination that the Committee was required to file
a statement for the public record describing the transactions
between itself and the DNC. This statement was filed on November
14, 1978.

(c) On May 17, 1979, the Commission voted to
refer to the Office of General Counsel certain issues relating
to- the Committee's reporting of debts and obligations.

Recommendation

Since the Committee filed the necessary amendments, we
recommend no further action regarding (a) and (b) above.

(6) Disclosure of Repositories

Section 433(b) (9) of Title 2 of the United States
Code, requires the disclosure of all committee repositories, and
Section 433(c) requires that any change in information previously
submitted in a statement of organization be reported to the
Commission within 10 days following the change.



-10-

The Committee made use of 16 accounts in 14
repositories. Only one (1) of the repositories had been disclosed
at the time the audit began. Seven (7) of the repositories were
maintained at Committee headquarters in Atlanta, while the remaining
seven (7) were maintained by Committee workers in various states to
distribute GOTV funds (see Finding B(l). Committee officials were
advised of the appropriate sections of the Act and subsequently
filed an amended statement of organization on March 29, 1977, as
recommended by the staff, disclosing the repositories.

Recommendation

Since the Committee has amended its statement of organization,
no further action is recommended.

B. Other Matters

Noted below are other matters for which we feel no
Committee action is necessary.

(1) Distribution of Get=Qut-The=-Vote (GOTV) Funds

: Committee records show the disbursement of

$412 513 to its representatives in certain target states for

GOTV purposes (see Exhibit J). A total of $317,513 was disbursed
as advances while the remaining $95,000 was paid by contracts to
various political organizations. The funds were received and
distributed further to pay election day and related expenses.
This further distribution was made for the most part in the form
of cash payments for services rendered on election day.

Although most of the transactions involved cash
payments, at least eight (8) bank accounts had been opened to
distribute such funds. A total of $175,644.00 was disbursed from
these accounts. The disbursements included five (5) checks
totaling $7,600 written to cash from one of the accounts. Also
included was a check made payable to the Committee of $14,800 and
another of $26,000 written on and payable to a Chicago bank. The
funds were for election day expenses.

Committee records contain cash receipts and other
documents for the bulk of these expenditures which show that the
ultimate recipients of these funds were election day workers, who
received payments in cash of less than $100 in amount.

Although some checks payable to cash in excess of
$100.00 were drawn on these accounts, and payments were made in
cash in excess of $100.00, contrary to the provisions of Section
437b(a) (1) of Title 2 of the United States Code, the Committee
retained supporting documentation and reported the transactions
as required (see Finding A(2) relating to disclosure of GOTV
activities).



'!n7‘ts!n!

~11-

(2) Use of Campaign Depositories

The Committee made loan repayments amounting to
$894,418.51 from funds which had not been deposited into Committee
depositories. These funds consisted of various media, United States
Secret Service receivables, and a telephone deposit refund which
were endorsed by the Committee and taken directly to the bank.

The funds were never deposited into the Committee's accounts; thus
the repayments were not made with checks drawn on Committee
depositories as required by Section 437b(a) (1) of Title 2 of the
United States Code. However, the transactions are well documented
in Committee records and have been disclosed as required.

(3) Reporting of Media Expenditures

Our review of the Committee's reported expenditures
for media (TV, radio, newspaper, magazine and billboard advertising
and/or production) indicated that although the Committee disclosed
the purpose (TV, radio, etc.) of advertising or production for
which the payments to its agency were made, several cases were noted
where the Committee grouped more than one (1) type of media under
a single category.

C. Apparent Non-qualified Campaign Expenses

Section 9007 (b) (4) of Title 26 of the United States
Code provides that if the Commission determines that any amount
of any payment made ... under Section 9006 was useé for any purpose
other than-

(A) To defray the qualified campaign expenses with
respect to which such payments were made:; or

(B) To repay loans the proceeds of which were used
or otherwise to restore funds (other than contributions to defray
qualified campaign expenses which were received and expended) which
were used, to defray such gualified campaign expenses, it shall
notify such candidates of the amount so used, and such candidates
shall pay to the Secretary an amount equal to such amount. Section
9002(11) (A) (iii) of Title 26 defines gqualified campaign expense,
in part, as an expense by an authorized committee of the candidates
of a political party for the offices of President and Vice President
to further the election of either or both of such candidates to
such office.

(1) Unsupported Expenditures

As stated in Finding A(3) of this report, a
statistical sample showed that 24 expenditures (8%) totaling
$2,323.44 made between July 16, 1976 and December 31, 1976
were not supported by a receipted bill or a cancelled check
and bill, invoice or acceptable contemporaneous memorandum
as required.



-12-

In addition, further testing showed a lack of
documentation for another 62 expenditures totaling $163,785.32
made between July 16, 1976 and June 30, 1977. Thus, as of
June 30, 1977, the total number of items which were unsupported
was 86, totaling $166,108.76.

However, Committee records did contain a cancelled
check and a Committee generated ADP Voucher which included the
payee's name, date processed, amount and a general categorization
of the expense.* 1In addition, some expenditure records contained
a check request form prepared by the Committee, which included
the payee's name, request date, authorization, cost center, amount
and "intended purpose" for which the check was drawn.

The Commission made a preliminary determination
on August 17, 1978 that the Committee was required to produce
acceptable documentation for the 24 items inadequately supported
in the statistical sample within 30 days of notification. Should
the Committee make an acceptable showing, only those sample items
not sufficiently documented and those presented in Finding A(1l)
and (2), would require repayment. Should they not make an acceptable
showing, additional audit work would be required to identify other
inadequately supported expenditures. Such expenditures would be
considered non-qualified and the value repaid in £full to the.
U.S. Treasury.

Further, the Committee was to produce acceptable
documentation for the 62 items inadequately supported in the
expanded review within 30 days of notification. Absent the
presentation of sufficient documentation, the unsupported expenses
would be viewed as non-qualified and the value repaid in full to
the U.S. Treasury.

Our review of Committee documentation relating to
the statistical sample resulted in a reduction of the sample error
rate from 8% to approximately 2%, which is an acceptable level in
the opinion of the Audit staff. However, the remaining expenditures-
in the sample and the expanded review which remain unsupported are
included on Exhibit C as non-qualified campaign expenses identified
by a # and @ respectively.

* See Exhibit D for examples of processing documents used
by Committee



Furthermore, our review of the Committee's
amendments relating to Finding A(2) revealed 7 additional
expenditures which were not supported by sufficient documentation
to allow a determination as to whether the expenditures were made
to further the election of the Candidate; hence, these 7 expendi-
tures, totaling $4,899.65 have also been included as non-qualified
campaign expenses and listed on Exhibit C, pages 5 and 6 identified
by a ¢.

It is the opinion of the Audit staff that the
documentation in support of the expenditures noted above does
not disclose the purpose of the expenditures in sufficient detail
to allow a determination as to whether the expenditures were made
to further the election of the Candidate, and consequently whether
these expenditures are qualified campaign expenses as defined in
Section 9002(11l) of Title 26 of the United States Code.

Recommendation

We recommend that the value of the unsupported expenditures
listed on Exhibit C ($48,442.25) be viewed as non-qualified
campaign expenses and be repaid in full to the U.S. Treasury.

Recommended Repayment Amount - Finding C(l) $48,442.25 *

On April 25, 1979, the Commission voted 4-2 to divide the
Audit Division's recommendation. Commissioners Aikens, Harris,
McGarry and Tiernan voted to divide; while Commissioners
Friedersdorf and Thomson voted against.

On April 25, 1979, the Commission voted 3-3 with respect to
a portion of the Audit Division's recommendation concerning the
seven (7) items, totaling $25,320.00, underscored on Exhibit C.
Commissioners Aikens, Friedersdorf and Thomson voted for repayment;
while Commissioners Harris, McGarry and Tiernan voted against.

On April 25, 1979, the Commission voted 6-0 to approve a
portion of the Audit Division's recommendation concerning the 36
remaining items, totaling $23,122.25, listed on Exhibit C.
Commissioners Aikens, Friedersdorf, Harris, McGarry, Thomson and
Tiernan voted for approval.

Adjusted Repayment Amount - Finding C(1) $23,122.25

* The legal analysis of this section of the Audit Report prepared
by the Office of General Counsel is contained in Exhibit I.
The General Counsel's recommendation differed from that of the
Audit Division concerning this issue.




;n7il.t,!n:s

-l14-

(2) Reimbursements Due the Committee

The Committee wrote off $3,313.00 which represents
the value of receivables deemed uncollectible. In several cases
the Committee was able to collect a portion of the amount due as

a result of legal action. These receivables were set up as a result
of Committee payments which were to be partially or fully recovered

from the person who benefited from services originally paid for by
the Committee. An example is the payment by the Committee for
charter transportation costs to be reimbursed to the Committee by
the person(s) who were not traveling in an official capacity.

It ' is the opinion of the Audit staff that the
Committee in writing off the amount of receivables deemed
uncollectible has, in effect, reduced the value of their assets
(Federal funds) which, if unused, are repayable in full to the
U.S. Treasury.

Recommendation

Since the Committee has not collected the full amount due, we
recommend that the value ($3,313.00) be viewed as a non-qualified
campaign expense and be repaid in full to the U.S. Treasury.

Recommended Repayment Amount - Finding C(2) $3,313.00 *

On April 25, 1979, the Commission voted 3-3 with respect to
the Audit Division's recommendation concerning the $3,313.00
repayment. Commissioners Aikens, Friedersdorf and Thomson voted
for repayment; while Commissioners Harris, McGarry and Tiernan
voted against.

Adjusted Repayment Amount- Finding C(2) $-0-.

D. Repayment to the United States Treasurv

Pursuant to Section 9007 (b) of Title 26 of the United
States Code and Section 142.4 and 145.2 of the Commission's
Regulations, the repayment amount applicable to the Committee
is computed as follows:

* The legal analysis of this section of the Audit Report prepared

by the Office of General Counsel is contained in Exhibit I.

The General Counsel's recommendation differed from that of the

Audit Division concerning this issue.



-]15=-

(1) Unreimbursable Expense

Committee records show the Candidate's spouse
accepted charter transportation on a privately owned aircraft
amounting to $322.00. The owner is prohibited from accepting
payment for such services by Federal Aviation Administration
Regulations. Therefore, the services became an in-kind
contribution the Committee is prohibited from accepting. The
Committee repaid an equal amount to the Treasury on January 28,
1978. 1In addition, this amount is chargeable to the spending
limitation contained in Section 44la(b) (1) (B) of Title 2 of the
United States Code.

Amount Repaid - Finding D(1l) $322.00

(2) Earned Interest Income

The Committee made telephone deposits of
approximately $1.46 million. These deposits accumulated
$27,080.69 in interest as of September 30, 1978. However, the
interest was earned on funds received under Section 9006(b) of
Title 26 of the United States Code; and hence, is to be repaid
to the United States Treasury. The Committee has agreed to
transfer this liability to the DNC, which will, in turn, remit
the sum of $27,080.69 to the U.S. Treasury.

Recommendation

Section 142.4(b) of the Commission's Regulations, first
published August 25, 1976, provides that earned interest income
must be returned to the U.S. Treasury. In addition, the Committee
is advised that the value of the repayment is not subject to the
spending limitation contained in Section 44la(b) (1) (B) of Title 2
of the United States Code.

Recommended Repayment Amount - Finding D(2) $27,080.69
On April 25, 1979, the Commission voted 6-0 to approve the

Audit Division's recomgen@ation with respect to the $27,080.69

L b m e 2 e m ~——



-16-

(3) Other Adjustments

Our review of Committee bank records indicated
that, as of June 30, 1977, 42 checks dated between September 21,
1976, and February 10, 1977, were voided when accounts were closed
on May 31, 1977 and not reissued or otherwise resolved. These
checks, amounting to $8,634.02, were apparently issued by the
Committee in payment for goods and services rendered to further

the election of the Candidate by individuals and apparent corporate

entities. The Committee has since reissued or otherwise resolved
24 of the 42 checks noted above. However, should the Committee be
unable to resolve the remaining 18 ($3,234.78), it is the opinion
of the Audit staff that the value of any unresolved checks,
presently $3,234.78, should be considered as contributions and
thus repayable to the U.S. Treasury, pursuant to Section 9007 (b)
(3) of Title 26 of the United States Code.

Recommended Repayment Amount - Finding D(3) §$ 3,234.78 *

On April 25, 1979, the Commission voted S5-1 to delete this
Finding from the Audit report. Commissioners Aikens, Harris,
McGarry, Thomson and Tiernan voted not to require repayment;
while Commissioner Friedersdorf voted for repayment.

Subsequently, the Commission decided to include all votes
taken on questions of repayment; therefore, this finding has been
included in order to reflect the subject of the vote.

Adjusted Repayment Amount - Finding D(3) $ -0-

* The legal analysis of this section of the Audit Report
prepared by the Office of General Counsel is contained
in Exhibit I. The General Counsel's recommendation differed
from that of the Audit Division concerning this issue.



S17- |
|

(4) Unused Portion of Fund Payment 2/

|
The computation below illustrates the method of
arriving at the amount to be repaid to the U.S. Treasury relating

to the $21.82 million fund payment received by the Committee.

With the exception of the amount added for estimated Qualified
Campaign Expenses, the remainder of the computation is self-
explanatory. Exhibit F is a schedule comprising the Committee's

best estimate of winding down costs for the period April 1, 1979
through the date of termination, and accounts payable as of

March 31, 1979 (incurred during the expenditure report period).

The estimated figures were reviewed by the Audit staff
and are considered reasonable. Estimates will be compared to actual
figures by reviewing future Committee reports filed and/or records
as necessary through the date of termination. An adjustment to the
repayment figure presented will be made in a supplemental report,
if necessary.

Fund Payment $21,820,000.00
Less: Amount repaid to date (17,025.77)*
Subtotal $21,802,974.23
Less: Expenditures subject to (21,802,601.00)
limitation (7/16/76-3/31/79) S -
Remainder of Federal Funds (3/31/79) 373.23
Estimated Qualified Campaign Expenses (11,337.00)
as of 3/31/79 (See Exhibit F)
Unused Portion of Fund Payment (10,963.77) **
Recommended Repayment Amount - $ -0-
Item D(4)

On April 25, 1979, the Commission voted 6-0 to approve the
recommendation. Commissioners Aikens, Friedersdorf, Harris,
McGarry, Thomson and Tiernan voted for approval.

2/ The figures shown in this computation may change depending on
the resolution of the matter referred to the Office of General
Counsel noted in Finding A(5) of this audit report.

* This amount was repaid to the United States Treasury by the
Democratic National Committee on behalf of the Committee.

*x This amount will be paid by the Democratic National Committee
prior to the termination date of the Committee. In addition,
the repayment in Finding D(2) may also be paid by the DNC.
(See 2 U.S.C. 441la(d) (2)).



Recap - Section C
Finding C(1)
Finding C(2)
Finding D(1)
Finding D(2)
Finding D(3)
Finding D(4)

Total Recommended

Recap - Section C
Finding C(1)
Finding C(é)
Finding D(1)
Finding D(2)

Finding D(3)

-]18~

and D as recommended by the Audit Division

- Unqualified Campaign Expenses $48,442.25
- Reimbursements Due the Committee 3,313.00
- Unreimbursable Expense -0~
- Earned Interest Income 27,080.69
- Other Adjustments 3,234.78
- Unused Portion of Fund Payment -0-

Repayment Amount $82,070.72

and D as adjusted by Commission action

- Unqualified Campaign Expenses $23,122.25
- Reimbursements Due the Committee -0~
- Unreimbursable Expense -0~
- Earned Interest Income 27,080.69
- Other Adjustments -0~



o'

!nv‘:avn

Pursuant to Section 145.2 of the Commission's Regulations,
the Committee is to submit a check to the Federal Election
Commission, made payable to the United States Treasury, Bureau of
Government Financial Operations, in the amount of $50,202.94 within
90 days. The Committee may contest the Commission's determination
that a repayment in this amount is required within the first 30 days
of the 90 day repayment period.

III. Auditor's Opinion

Except for the matters specifically noted in this report,
the audit disclosed that the 1976 Democratic Presidential Campaign
Committee, Inc. conducted their activities in conformity with the
Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended, and in conformity
with Chapter 95 of Title 26 of the United States Code in all
material aspects.*

* See Finding A(5) which refers to matters yet to be resolved.



n

!
?

EXHIBIT A

(re: Finding A-1 and A-2)

The Commission's September 29, 1976 Policy Statement

I



1025 1 SIRITH MW,
VAL 1O, 1.C.

CL

NGLY

O ALL CALDIDATLS

puring Lthe course of the revice
contrxributicens and expenditures, the
nobted thaltl some committiees
to fully describe thoe purposc
see §1l02.9 ol the Ceoimalssi
and 2 c.C 432(q).

L o @ e S

As

-
cQ

couived by

the s Luto;

P

such
sulll
to siaff
coww5»+f

Yadvana

1t

to
ct

Ticidman" orx
statutory
ndlunrc, but
ctual us

ror
and spends
"4..25 on mCt.lS an
st ke udo ica

- oy
clLer e

1o
to ]

an

&S Nd

o
~ -
cn ~

-

CX{® nu

1 o~
- e

L 5

i ‘V‘qu
Xapaond
bhut.
C\-‘s

.’]A\)\I.—.L'\

]
oyt qn
raares
-
st he
k.nd"'

nwo-use

~ = e
Dv m:’..a.;.--t_l‘-ls-vkc

noites that

L)
-~ et sa

de
P

he Cemmi
Cc\ni‘. idat
ln\'o;g 323
agulod
ln(‘.‘.‘.-f na

deasen
-y s\
o

=7

Paio

arc

]

r~ o vy

snditures.

chc:

-ian:
LA

(#]

<SG b
o)

0

c

o~ 3o
CK

o.

O
f

Qi
is nn“
bhack--

a b.‘x.l...

s
O
(03

C

4
0
i)

o

AP n-uaLZy
oxr involce

HOD-C‘H(
0]
0 +O

) i1

5
O
e

a CJ‘
o]

IL you o

v fe fa w e

s yous

P

e -

.
X asSuax

o lm"-‘
L BN

G
A”\ AN ANAN

P ISP

PUSEN T

the

some cci
maintaining receipted

\¥4

ﬁ
RIS

aad

~ee S

iL.f a fielditan
$250 to rent a

neaed not be

-\n\ 1

AND CCHMUIXTITILS:

0f seports of
Comm .
and candidai:

“particulars"
_caen cvcr-‘loo LhDuﬂdl'"”C nmust be repoviec
"eezval”
rcchi:cmcnt.

rather’
to which
amolc,

el

ZXFTBTT AT

Septembne 2o ]q,

e -‘"'--.‘. -

.
-~
~ted

cn has
arc failing

: of itemized expenditures,
ion's pronzced regulations

ol
Eabtyrics
not

An
in

o advanc

arg

3
aGvance
al

o wm
\-_..'
3-»

(P9 e

-

= *



EXHIBIT B

(re: Finding A-2)

Committee's Chart of Accounts



&= NITTRF7T7T Y £~
CHART OF ACCOURITS

GCNERAL ELECTION PROCIZDURES MANUAL
. ‘ . DATC PAGE
July 13, 1976 1 .8
' [
400-499 RECETPTS '
400-407 U. S. TREASURY FUNDS : _
1} ., . .

400 U. S. Treasury Funds

.This account is_to be used exclusively for deposit:

of the campaign funds received from the Federal

. - Election Commission. -t
410-417 *nafunds and Rehates : * ] . .

412 Deposits Refundéd'

This account is to be used to record receipt of
S

transportation, rent, utilities, etc? deposits

that will be refunded upon termination of tihe

sexrvices.

413 Reimbursement of Joint Expense

: - This account is to be used to recerd receipt cf
cxpenses rcecoverced frem arcas such as travel on
airplanes by the Sccret’'Service, press, otc.

!
.

o 415 - Other Refunds & Rebhates

This account i$ to be used to record any other

refunds of cexpenses not itcmized oy provided

for above.

420=427 OTIER RECHIPTS
. ) .
A20  Inteyent 8. ) .

This account is Lo be used to record intorest on

. . v /
cash Invested in government socuriticn, V

[RARS - =come g . B e o
.. - T WS 0% S SR TWNE ' TES Mt R T le e emice e -



" Y Y T T O —
CCHARY O ACCOUrT:
GUNERAL ELECTION PROCLDURES MANUAL
i . .. DATE - jracc
. o © July 13, 1976 |2 ., |
425 Other _ _ :
' . This account should be used for any other receipts
o nptilistcd above. - . '
* For other refunds and recbates, refer also to: ,
626 Expense Advances Repaid 4 C.
632 Charter Transportation Expenses Recovercd
' 600-699  DISBURSEMENTS . . .
600-607 MEDIA PRODUCTION '
600 Television . . .-

To recoxrd costs of producing the advertisements
aired on television, including personnel usad,

listing, drafting and creating

. - cameramen,

advertisement, research, tape duplications.

‘

601 Radio A .

To record ccsts of producing the advert

St e de
PR N

b

aired on radio, including personnel uscd,
‘creation and drafiting advertiscement, reseaorcl,
. tape duplicaticn.

602 Newspaper

To reccord costs of preparing and preducing the
) advertisement, including crecation, draftinc,
™~ ‘rescarch, printing, .
g h . * ' ’ ..
) 'Y
603 Maqgarine . .

e e o — — - c——

ce A miB e wwt e e - —— o



e
ﬁ\ AL A A & -
¢n GLNIZRAL CLECTION PROCLEOURLES MAHUAL - —
. R ) DATE rAGL I
3 g
. July 13, 1976 — OF ——
. ‘ .
L To rccord costs of preparing and producing the
advertisement, including crecation, drafting,
. research, printing. ) -
' 604 oOutdoor Facilities’ - .o o
L Y . . .
i ~ To recoxrd costs of preparing and producing
. the advertisement on a billboard, sign, etc.,
~ . including creation, drafting, research, paintind
. . . . . . . .
o 607 Other :
c L] ) L]
610-617  MEDIA USE iy I —
al ST - .
) & 610 Tclevision Time .
"." . To record specific cost of air time con televisicr
i‘“ - . (3 ’ ° -
cable television. .
c T . .
- - 611 Radio Time .
. To record specific cost of air time on radio.
612 Newswpaper Space )
) To record spceific costs of newspaper adverticon
space, agent feces, and commission.
613 Magazine-Space
To rccord specific cost of magazine adverticeme:
space, agent fee, and commission.
614 oOutdoor Facilitics - Space
u\- To record specific cost of ouldoor advertisnomey
\,




: : : CIIART O ACCOUNTS 7y
~(ﬁ° GUNIZRAL ELECTION PROCLDURES MAKUAL - - I 5]
_ . . : ' PAGE

Y .

July 13, 1976 P |

. ) space (such as billboard and signs), agent fee,

and commission. <L )
y 617 Other - . ‘ )
620-627 PERSONAL SERVICES .
620 Staff Payroll . -

To record the gross salarics and wages paid to

~ : cmployees of the commlttce, which are SLbj“C“

o ) - to cheral, state, and other income tax

C ‘ . : R :
wltbhold g regulations. This accdunt dces

-not lnclude non-salaried volunteexs or pro-

""fessional versonnel on retainer or other fixed-

“fee reimbursement basis. Ii does include cn-

ployer paid payroll taxes. - . .
~ \ .
... .
' 621 Consultant/Professional Foes r .
To record retainer fecs and £ixed reimbursemont
- ) expense amounts for consultants who axe paid i

on a periodicg basis for perfcrming services tc
a committece (and who are not on staff payrell

e
and whe are not media consultants).

. - N Ty e e R
624 Lxpenso Adv:mcor[..m. Cash Relmburcoment: \1\
sz mbupnamentiaedey
\.\ Nfe \4 \ -
( ‘\ /\ / / 7"\ l\

yx¢ rocm d ).'.‘Lu‘b\.x LYTAR cifupndg :" wolXkdrl

: RN N

['\ "\ . R

N \R< 1 ‘.C x.n O (lxx,"."‘/‘\ [ETR I HHAM a- .,—1:;~:.::':.2 T
)

J . / N \\’/’ ~ "\ ",
o s e

N l Haqta ‘\','n’ poriormmng scrvices e

- - \_

— .

1.‘. u'. ce / To adaiq record all expoense advoaica

Iu\ ‘(‘

_./_ 3

SR et memsem ao

-vee ine .,
e ite . o .

- semee .,



]

i

n 9

5

v
1]

et atn - - B e—— -

» o

-

fofy e -

T | e

C/\RTER FOR,"RESIDC“T, "‘C. sgeton . y
. CHARY OI' ACCOUlI'TS _1
- TLEC" t 5 MANUAL |
GEHERAL ELECTION PIROCCDURLS MANL YT rAGEC !
' ‘ ' July 13, 1976 | —5_ o 8

625 Expenses Reported for Advances Made (contra to
account 624; also rcicer to accounL 626 for
expease advanccq repaid.) . ;

L2 )
To report cxpenscs turncd in by staff and voluntece.
° 7 . workers. A properly approved expense report

should be used to support this entry. The only

entries to this account will be through Journal
entry.

626 Expense Advances Reraid ) .

To rccord the receipt of cash turncd in by gersom:

who had previcusly received advances and nct
utilized them completely. )

630-G637 TRAVEL (TRANSPORTATION, HEiLS, LODGING) )

crakhla
pa -2

6320 <Sommer<3m3 Transportation - Nenrccoverab
. rd

’ To recoxrd all transportation expenses of wirlic

none will be recovered frem othexr parties

I Y

631 Charter Transpeoriation - Partiallv Recovarx

- Yo xrccoxrd the cost of charncx £lmghga and cihoer

Yo N -

transporxtaticns of vhxch a portion will Lo

coverced from Sccrot Service, press, ctc.

632 Charteor Transporrtation Nxpenses Recovercd

-

Save

To rccoxrd the receipt of Lunds fyom Sacrst
press, ctce. for roiubursemont of travel orpen

hed g



: CHAR! O' ACCOWITS
LHERAL ELECTION PROCLDURLS MANUAL : counrs b
. . DAYE I*AGE
6 8

f: G
: o July 13, 1976 : or

‘II' S R S
. - ' 633 Travel Deposits - ' _ |

To reccord deposits for lease.of airplanes, ctc.

and any othér travel deposits.

634 lMecals and Lodging - :
To rccord all lodging and meal expenses incurred

by committee. andedddlInvenior, diroctle—to

S

- -
: the committee. (For reimbursed perscnal meals

M
c ,' _ ' ' and 1od§ing, see Account 62%&.
- 640-647 . OTHER VOTE-GETTING - .

? A . 640 Polling
4‘.‘. : ) To record all cost‘s di'rcctly relataé to poiling
~ . . activities. .

< - | ' N ’ _

- _;_uu_:_GGIN_Telophohe Canvassing ~ o LIt -

To record costs of teleghones, paid telephoni

) x(other than staff perscnnel), automatic tele-
phohe cquipmcnt; and other tecleophone canvassin
) costs. | - _ ST h
. 642 Dirxcct Mail- . ) .
. iudi:

To record direct mail processing costs, inc
i -

.
-
s,

s
'l

computer processing services and facil

handling.

(:F .
e .
' 643 Campaian Material .

To record the costu of campaign matarials &

® 8. cevawe som m




[

e matetwa o

CARTLR FOR PRESIDENT, HIC. —

CIIART OF I\(.('Ol"'!""‘

GCNERAL CLECTION PROCLDURLES MANUAL

- .

DATE PAGE

July 13, 1976 T or

L ]
[ 4

supplies which arc distributed free of charge.

644 HMectinags

To rccord the cost of special meestings (such as

rental space, etc.) - . ' .
645 Voter Pcoxstratlon . .
) To recorxd all dlrect expenses incurred in connectk:
with voter registration drives, etc.
° 647 Other = . N ' o .
650-659 QFFICE

650 Occurancy Cos%s

To record rent, utilities, insurance, securitv
and janitorial scrvices, building improvemenis

‘and repairs, and similar office occupancy e:pon

651 Telephone

To record costs of telephone equipment and serwvic

d ARIGARSTS nn 8 "ﬂ"vfgaww Ry{ as a/aneral
\f \ / \ \\// N \ { \"\ N\ ',';'\l\-,
Xlo LNy /ehixd apd subsequent v(iphunc& SRSZANS
! \
o \ //\ovfl 1 l((z\\v/c:Nc/d\f\Lc {cy{ymc c\.:‘i‘
(s ccouné 6{3). .
: 652 oot aqe and Dalivery .

To ycecord costs of poustage, delivery, ctc., Cxuan

divect mail (uee Account (/;".'\L.




s
GEUHERATL BOOKS Z:;

—~ . : CHART OF ACCOUNYS
"N | GruERAL ELECTION PROCEDURIS MANUAL
. g DATE ’ PAGE

: ' July 13, 1976 |8

Of w——

. .

) 653 Data Processing
. To record all expenses incurred in connecticn with
AtD.P:, including forms for Electronic lata
) - .. .
rocessing.
654 Ecuipment and Furniture .
oy | To record reptal costs of furniture, fixtures,
Loy ' e r and office eguipment (i.e., typcwriters,.adding
- mhchings, xerox wmachine; phoﬁoéraphic eguirmant,
No . : ‘ .
T 655 Office Material and Supclies
' | - To record all office matcrials and supplies
~ -
- . (such as paper, forms, pencils, etc.).
B o ' 656 Deposits - Other Than Travel

To record rental, utility, telephene, ctc. donost

.

657 Othex ) .

670-677 TRANSFERS OUT

v 670 mransfers OQut (to other committees, ctc.)

To rccord transicrs of funds to other political
committees or candidates. Set up a separata

account for cach committec by its account

numbes {rom 678 through 677,




EXHIBIT C

(re: Finding A=-2 and C-1)

Schedule of Unsupported Expenditures as of March 31, 1979



PAYEE

Chester Davenport

Charles R. Appleby

Steven G, Murphy

People Committee
AFSCME

EXHIBIT C

Page 1 of 6

1976 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE, INC.
SCHEDULE OF UNSUPPORTED EXPENDITUKLES AS OF MARCH 31, 1979

TYPE OF
DOCUMENTATION #*#*#
AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED

Expense report not filled out or sign:
by payee. Committee follow-up 9/78.

No add'l documentation. Follow-up by
Committee on 9/20/78.

No add'l documentation. Committee
follow-up 10/78.

See Exhibit G. Memo from disbursing
agent instead of from payee.

Andrew Zausner

Steve Petry

DATE & AMOUNT INTENDED PURPOSE PER
1YPE OF OF CHECK/DRAPT & DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED
PAYEE AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED * FOR UNSUPPORTED AMOUNT
Individual 9/29/76 - 225 Travel expense
Individual 10/27/76~ 25 ** Travel subsistence

reimbursement
Individual 10/28/76- 40 ** Misc. office expense
I'olitical 11/2/76 - 20 ** Telephone canvassing
ngmitteq_~A .
State 10/29/76- 100 ** "Harrisburg expenses"
Coordinator
Individual 2/25/77 - 200 Office rent

See Exhibit G. Memo from disbursing
agent instead of from payee.

No add'l documentation. Committee
follow-up 7/78.

* Amount shown in column is the amount of the check or draft which is also the amount unsupported,

unless footnoted ( A/ ) and explained below.

** All items listed represent payments aggregating or in excess of $100.00.

s** pxcept where noted, there was a cancelled check/draft along with a Committee ADP voucher as
supporting documentation for items listed. Further documentation presented is noted on the

Schedule or contained in Exhibit G.
# Sample - Finding C(1)

@ Expanded review - Finding C(1)




EXHIBIT C

Page 2 of 6

1976 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL (TAbIl‘AI(?N COMMITTEE, INC.
SCHEDULE ub UNSUPPORTED EXPLHDI'FURES AS OF MARCH 3%, 1979

DATE & AMOUNT

INTENDED PURPOSE PER

TYPE OF

TYPE OF OF CHECK/DRAPT & DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED DOCUMENTATION *##
PAYEE PAYEE AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED * FOR UNSUPPORTED AMOUNT AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED

@ Ronald Landry Individual 4/1/77 - 387.60 Campaign materials No add'l documentation. Numerous
attempts by Committee.

@ Al Brocker Fieldperson 10/27/76- 200 GOTV See Exhibit G. Memo from other than
payee.

¢ Ehner Cooper ¥ieldperson 11/2/76 - 3,575 GOTV See Exhibit G. - memo from payee.

¢ Janice Cornish Fieldperson 10/28/76- 300 GOTV - telephone squad See Exhibit G. - memo from payee.

@ Interfaith Committee Political 11/1/76 - 3,000 GOTV See Exhibit G. - memo from payee.

for Yes on 14 Committee

@ Sherri Little Fieldperson 10/27/76- 400 A/ GOTV Documentation reviewed to clear
$150.00. Committee is following
up on $250.00.

¢ Paul Schaeffer Fieldperson 10/29/76- 3,000 B/ GOTV Committee attempting to resolve
$240.00.

¢ Expanded Review -

Finding C(1)

A/ Amount unsupported
B/  Amount unsupported

[ |

$240.00

$250.00, Amount previously unsupported = $ 400.00




TYPE OF

PAYEE PAYEE

EXHIBIT C

1976 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE, INC.

SCHEDULE OF UNSUPPORTED EXPENDITURES AS OF MARCH 3},

DATE & AMOUNT
OF CHECK/DRAFT &
AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED *

INTENDED PURPOSE 'PER

DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED
FOR UNSUFPORTED AMOUNT

¢ Maxine Waters
¥ boerick Withers

¥ Democratic Excecutive Political
Committee of VL Comni ttee

Fieldperson 11/1/76 - 3,552

Fieldperson 11/1/76 - 1,000

10/27/76-21,500 A/

GOTV
GOTV

GOTV - per contract

payece's representative.

1979

TYPE OF
DOCUMENTATION #**#
AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED

See Exhibit G - memo from payee.
Sece Exhibit G - memo from payee.

bocumentation reviewed to clear
$5,200.00. See Exhibit G for memo

Political
Organiz.

¢ Charleston County
Democtatic Parvty

10/31/76- 2,500

GOTV - per contract

Letter from Committee Fieldperson
contract included in Exhibit G.

Political
Organiz.

4 Florence County
Democratic Party

10/28/76- 1,750

GOTV - per contract

Letter from Committee Fieldperson
contract included in Exhibit G.

& Sumiefmaaﬁﬁiy Polxézzgi"—

~Y06/38/76- 1,500

GOTV - per contract

Letter from Committee Fieldperson
contract included in Exhibit G.

bDemocratic Party Organiz.
@ Barnwell County Political
Democratic Party Commi ttee

10/28/176- 250

GOTV - per contract

Letter from Committee Fieldperson
contract included in Exhibit G.

@ Expanded review -
Finding C(1)

A/ Amount unsupported $16,300.00.

fro

and

and

and

and




o

T < & < @& o

VPAYEE

John W. Billett

Karen Hernandez
Irma Diaz
Danicl Perez
Jamues Polk
Frank Smith
James Chars
Gradie Merritt
Frank Oliver
Edgar Campbell

Expanded review -
Finding Cc(1)

EXHIBIT C

1976 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE, INC.
SCHEDULE OF UNSUPPORTED EXPENDITURES AS OF MAKRCH 31 , 1975

DATE & AMOUNT

INTENDED PURPOSE 'PER

TYPE OF OF CHECK/DRAFT & DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED
PAYEE AMOUNY UNSUPPORTED * FOR UNSUPPORTED AMOUNT
Individual 11/2/76 - 59,100 A/ Food, gas & soundtruck
10/30/76- 10,000 A/ operation

Individual 11/76 - 210 Illinois GOTV
Individual 11/76 - 210 Illinois GOTV
Individual 11/76 - 200 Illinois GOTV
Individual 11/76 - 400 I1linois GOTV
Individual 11/76 - 1,500 1l1linois GOTV
Individual 11/76 - 250 Illinois GOTV
Individual 11/76 - 250 Pennsylvania GOTV
Individual 11/76 - 250 Pennsylvania GOTV
Individual 11/76 - 250 Pennsylvania GOTV

A/ Amount unsupported $2,858.00

TYPE OF

DOCUMENTATION **#%
AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED

Sce Exhibit G - memo from disbursing

agent.

Middleman
Middleman
Middleman
Middleman
Middleman
Middleman
Middleman

Middleman

receipt
receipt
receipt
receipt
receipt
receipt
receipt

receipt

Letter from payee

Page 4 of 6

- See Exhibit

See
Sece
See
See
See
See
See

See

Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit

Exhibit

H.
H.
u.
H.
H.
H.
H.
H.

G.




@ @& <

PAYEE

Joel Johnson
Grace Daniels
Eddie Mearion
William Monroe
Brian Donnelly
Thomas Minino
Angie Ray
S.E. Nat'l Buank
of Orlando
Expanded review -
Finding C(1)

Sample -
Finding A(2)

TYPE OF

Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual

Depository

EXHIBIT C

1976 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE, INC.
SCHEDULE OF UNSUPPORTED EXPENDITURES AS OF MARCH 31, 1v/9

DATE & AMOUNT
OF CHECK/DRAFT &

AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED *

INTENDED PURPOSE PER
DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED
FOR UNSUPPORTED AMOUNT

11776 -
11/76 -
11/76 -

11776 -

11/76 -

11/76 -

11/2/76
10/15/76-

500
300
200
320
2,500

Pennsylvania GOTV

GOTV -Peanut Brigade

Voter Registration

TYPE OF
DOCUMENTATION #®##&

AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED

Middleman receipt
Middleman receipt
Middleman receipt
Middleman receipt
Middleman receipt
Middleman receipt

Middleman receipt

See
See
See
See
See
See

See

No add'l documentation.

follow-up 11/78.

Page 5 of

Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit

Exhibit

H.
H.

H.

Commi ttee




PAYEE

Turry Straub

Walter . Parham

Larry Houghton

¢ Chuck Appleby

Andrew 2ausner

Sample -
Finding A(2)

T YU T on

EXHIBIT C

3

Page 6 of 6

1976 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE, INC.
SCHELDULE OF UNSUPPORTED EXPENDITURES AS OF MARCH 31, 1979

DATE & AMOUNT

INTENDED PURPOSE ' PER

TYPE OF OF CHECK/DRAFT & DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED

PAYEE AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED * FOR UNSUPPOKTED AMOUNT

Individual 10/13/76- 1,189.30 Travel subsistence
reimbursement

Individual 10/27/76- 250 Entertainment for HQ

Individual 10/28/76- 100*» Lodging

Individual 10/27/76- 40.35**% Gasoline

Individual 11/1/76 - 500 GOTV

Total Unsupported - $48,442.25

Exhibit C

TYPE OF
DOCUMENTARTION *#*#®
AMOUNT UNSUPPORTED

See Exhibit G - letter from payee.
No add'l documentation. Committee
follow-up 11/78.

No add'l documentation. Committee
follow-up 11/78.

No add'l documentation. Committee
tollow-up 11/78.

Memo from disbursing agent without
suffircient detail. Committee to follow-up.




EXHIBIT D

(re: Finding A-2)

Examples of the Committee's Internal Processing Forms



= 1 avect LA Prgray o} .
Lld (!-'0'331 L..l.. e bomm l .L(-" 10 I I -

[ T VISTRINUTIONS

o punei Accouny ™ enay

YA ) rl.u [ u AMOUUT
+CHASE APCUNT [_L_l_A_IZS;[)LQJ lg //l ' —_— L /S‘(-)-'—QJ

gt

[A1IIT]} (E¥] sul wi-n =
PUNPOLL OF CXPLNOITUREC : . [ 1 ' 1! l I L A
. (EIINY CLLARLYY YR Fredvn
g /ﬁ ’
[(// / /fA/ .i&!-ﬁ.': A / /f‘('/-l l At L_l | J [ LAY L1 J core
C 20 FOLITIONY 134-39) 146-32) (Y211
,'llli'll__l_!ll"l'|!JIJl]l_lll_ll'x_..!A_LJ
20 PUSITIONS . (1e-09) (26-3))
lll:lLLJll!!l!lIl!!j Llll!'![!lA-llAilCC?:
. 20 FOLILIONS 134:39}) . 146-3)) ONn
] L]'! ' L1 l L: [ A l_A;J
Lr t1a-19) . 12¢-33)
-=EPALED BY .t hd . [ 11 1 l [ | ____L.A%.l__]‘ ccee
(34-29) (48-%3 on
~ rov[ 7 \ EXTY : TOTAL E‘; ,L 7 ib‘é /C.:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE VOUCHER
< . VENDOR NAME AND ADORESS FORM . .
: . . CLICNT NO. |
C ’ . ) ) (7¢-00) [0]510!0-0J
SN R WS N I-‘??, lll [N IS DO NNk SN NN (NN NS TN SU U N AN AN (NN [N NS SN SN SN MO A R O l
VENDOIIS O, (1-36) NAC o T T e - R -
Ny - . ) < :
cL]_l"OZILIIIIlJIJLl!l'!'!l"'l"L"'='!
R vLI(UOVUNK HO, B {39°60) ADLDKHESS LINLC 1
A L_L [o3] I AT B B N B T SR S N N B N S I B J
.. LIOO I 4O, . . ] (9-33) ADDHLSS LINL 2
-~ !L_!l‘!“‘lljllll!!ll][u|11;;;;'1!,|,,!,,.
L VLIHOOR NO. - {34-60) ADORLSS LINL 3 TIETER
;"!1"[0"|ltlrl!!-1!llll'|u!l!"'1lv!!!"s
VLIIDOR O, : ‘1S-356) ADDRLSS LINIL &
CUSTOMER COPY
v e e .. o N . . . T e N T . 3 . ” N i
P . -~ .« e - . -, h.--'-.. . [N 't T e e Y ae - . e
e e AR R RS . . o~ L.
SN e e o Pty e T L e, e N T

- A . X} * .
B R i e s g : -

o - ea- .—-_...--_._._q-.',. o ————— .-..\,__'
""'\v -

. . ‘s N
"'-v"- R I

,'v\ J‘
TSI

B . .
i~ Al . = LS YR

- . c g A3 e Qo

et L S LR P S S RPN “.:.\f\r-"

Lot e, . RACEE ..
o ) e s CRC I T N
. “w o . % .
w3 S RN S L T e
ceares - -y " . e N L) -~.-\,
ER I ARARY Cgey . L f “
BRS RN A R T IR f- "
A . . v . we .
NI N TSR W - . s,
. . D WU .
.
. .

(2 d e {ainl} ~'u.l»‘nvm~1m——w."' ~racwonr . .

F T P S S N . . ==
e ¢ L * ,. R PR - . X . -
. - .. o '~ . . o LI, o T ) 0 e - ‘e PRLEIN o .
' -'t‘ T R A .'.‘ ey '\\'l v R o PR Y IS I * .: PRI R Yoa.t, ’ . .
S Al \ ., \--".'"" LT R N PN A NG T -yed. - SN v LIS ) Vo
SO PR . DR e P Ve by s . . e R !



/- ¢ . . .
C CHECK REQUES'T | : .
1976 bemocratic Presideatial Campaign Committee, Inc.

.
.

Paycc llame (print) mr‘u-'“- mgag'.ﬁuu 1] (!I‘PLF’J) gty
Payen rddress (print)_gavz 4/ ALfﬁ Floron

dﬂ ,lunjau 4 nn LD l_ 3242

Date Necdced: [P S AP : . 3 . .
burpose of Payment (print) ), c e B i iime d 1T
M i 7 Vﬂ 7 v

+ ‘Center) o . L , .
é (print) ~ //

Approved for Payment (<@\§< o o
) (Cost Center Director or his au-“cri: a

. .

'ﬂ“fi'.«fn:qz

®

8]

[ta

)

19}

(
A
[]

.—-!‘)/ R - - -.---. -y v .;“—_' . )
| carter/Moniale Only :liik. 5;7’ Paid by Drafs

OR T ' T | S OR
Shared witih Cther Candidates | 00T S;[ ] To Leo Paid | (_:

S ce—— [y

LR | TGy

| &lf |59757ThH

-’ ° " - .
s ~ :
6 ' ATTACIH SUDPPCRTING LOCUMENTATION
(Invoice, Packing Slip, Statcement, Receipt, ctc.).
. . ¢ '

. c-——

. * . i, L e
‘ * . T PICK U» I SHEASSHE
. . — . r——
.' * ' . .. . . .



ROOH 00
ATLANTA, CLORGIA Y0309

NOTICE: THIS LETTLR 1S TO PROVE YOUR'S AND THE CAMPATCH'S BEST EITORTS
TO CONPLY WITH THE LAWS OF 1L URLFED STATES.  THE FEDERAL LLECTIONS
COMUISS10i KEQUINLS THAT WE MAIGTALN THE INPORMATION KLQULSTED BELOW.
YOUR LMMLDIATL ATTCHTION AlD RLSPOHSE 1S HELDLED.

— 1977
«C ) - _ . '
REF: OUR 0. _ N :
' ) batg Number , . Amount
- CHECKS: ' _ - :

Dear

We are unable to locate a complete explanation for the above £~

re
erenced payuents made to or by you during the course of the campsign.

Please provide us with a complete description of what the payuent
covercd. FPlease itcmize balow as follcews:

Date TO WO _ PURI'OST AHCURT

.
.
oo

Also, pleasce eneclose any receints yeu have in your possession.
If you do not have receipts for those ablove payments which exceed
$§25.00, please complete and sign the enclosed aflidavat.

As you may be awarve, it s very important that this dfonformatioc:
be provided dmsedliately. Should you neced additional information.ov ~
fnstructions, please call.me at (40%)  837-5050.

L

Sincerely,

Nob Mland

Cetey vt g Vv e s ysesys
R R S Y S A N



)

e,

V 200 0 ¢ L . S
. EE;C¢EIW\13’<;,
STATE OF e : o
(Your State ol Residenee) ' S
couirry or .

(Youf_huuuty of RcsiduﬁE:3

. s being of Jawful age

(Prﬂu.Yourtkmw)
age and having been duly sworn on her (his) oath, stites that she (he)
L[]

is the pcrson who received the followving amount of money:

$§13,200 in drafté from the 1976 Democratic Presidential
Campaign Committee, Inc.

.
and that she (he) knows of her (his) own knowledge, the facts here-

inafter stated: . .
(Uescribe what the money you received was uscd for)

Election Day activities as detailed in ledger previousl
submitted to 1976 Deinocratic Presidential Campaign Cemmittee, Inz,

SICGNATURE

“Subscribed and svern to before me this ) day of
) ' 1977,
(SEAL)
Notary Public, County of y State of '

My commiussion expives




*a EXHIBIT E

< (re: Finding A-2)
cC

<

- Schedule of Terms Used as Purpose of Expenditure

10/19/76-3/31/77
‘.'II’




Aoa

EXHIBIT E

Page 1 of 2

1976 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGYH COMMITTEE, INC.

SCHEDULE OF TERMS USED AS PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE

Related 1/

Account Title #

250
600
601
607
610
611
612
613
617
620
620
621
_624
624
630
630

631
631
634

640

FOR THE PERIOD 10/19/76 - 3/31/77

.Purposc of Expenditure

Transition COsté
Television . g

Radio

Other Media Prpduction
Television Time

Radio Time

Newépaéer Space ..
Magazine Space

Othe; Media Use

Sstaff Salary/Payroll
Payroll Taxes .
Consultant/Professional Fees
Salary Adyance 2/
Expense Ad&ance Made 2/

Air Fare

[}
.

Direct Ground Transportation

Commercial Transportation/
Non-Reccoverable

Charter Transportation/
Partially Recoverable

Travel Subsistence .
Reimburscment

. Polling

Adequate Inade

. X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
" "
X
X
X
X
X

X

X




Y

2a.ads Lin

e e W o 8% aal b g wb age-s b aar

EXNIBIT E

Page 2 of 2

1976 DENOCRATIC.PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE, INC.

SCHEDULE OF TERMS USED AS PURPOSE OF EXPCENDITURE

Related 1/

Account Title &

641
6.42
643
644
645.
645
645
650
651
652
653
654

655
655

655

1/ See EXHIBIT B "Chart of Accounis" for Account descripti

- -

2/ See Finding A(l) for amending action requi

FOR TIE PERIOD 10/19/76 =~ 3/31/77

Purpose of Expenditure

Telephone CanQassing
Direct Mail

Campaign Material’
Meetings
Get-Out-The-Vote
Votef Registration
Election Celebration
Occﬁpahcy.Costs
Telephone .
Postage and Delivery
Data Processing
Equipment and Furniture

Miscellaneous Office
Expense

Office Material and
Supplies

Miscellaneous Office
Supplies -

Other .

\

red of Ccmmi:_

Adequate Inadea:

X
pe
X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X




EXHIBIT F
~
re: Finding D-4
< ( g )
C

Estimated Qualified Campaign Expenses as of March 31, 1979



EXHIBIT F

Page 1 of 1

Estimated Qualified Campaign Expenses and Receivables
as of Close of Business March 31, 1979

Accounts Payable March 31, 1979

Winding Down Costs March 31, 1979 to
Termination (estimate for Legal and
Accounting Fees, Telephone, Postage,
Office Rent, Equipment Rental, and
Miscellaneous expenses.)

Estimated Qualified Campaign Expenses as
of March 31, 1979.

$ 3,337.00
8,000.00

$11,337.00



EXHIBIT G

(re: Finding C-1 and Exhibit C)

Examples of Supporting Documentation Submitted by the Committee



// [/C,/L‘“N%W: 7 gc00

Lr3s 38

(15537 08
70467577 }{ﬁ_ﬂi
g (2092
///——__—:/

ﬂﬂ, | # /p_dg—./r ({I/J’/)C\

MCWE
/ﬁ e ’/

/L/p-"f/ “z’ ’U*/ﬁ/\

TN - - 3 MM as)
T CACEA M T aar Mt dod Al ac s 2o o oar o e e Wy



i /c't/ :(u?c'—/)/é'ﬁ/'/

o e —— -

August 30,

Ms. Joanna M. Lambert
Ccntroller

1976 Democratic Presidential
Campaign Committee, Inc.
723 Peachiraa Road, N

-
LR N

anta, Georgia 30309

1978

Znclosed is the certification you recguested, I£f I can
Ze of any mores help, pleass do not hesitate to contact
~a

P S,
e T I T T T
N g

tete.

S LR TEIR)

—— -

] = —~— [ p]

B L L T T T U SR
g PRI VT N -

At ]

NI TV

tee d

(Y84

AT RAR S

PEYSA Y]

LA LX)
ceeb N

SRR

RNIHH

[RB



N

f (’ . . {.

Audit Workpapers '

1976 Democratic Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc.
i

Material excluded contains personal information (i.e.,

bank account numbers, credit card -information, telephone

—_ numbers, Social Security numbers, etc.)

The above-described material was raznmovad S-com'’ this
£ils pursuant to tha following exemption provided in the
Freedonm ¢ Information act, 5 U.S.C. Section 332(%):

(1) Classified Informaticn \/’, (8) Perzcnal privzc

-3 .
(2) Internzl rules an (7} Invesiticgatcry
—_— : : —_— - P
praciicss files
(3) Ex2mzied by other (8) Banking )
—— —— - .
statuca Infzzrmzatizcn
. .
(&) Trada sscrz2is and (S} Well Inizczmzzicon
ccmmercial or ' (g22gza2zhiz e
inancizl inicrmacicn gac:hvsl:al)
(3) Int=2rnmal Cccumants -
—_— -
L
' - .
Signed M
data %z/ﬂ;
7 /
FEC 9-21-77




‘ CERTIFICATION

I, L. Andrew Zausner, hercby certify that I signed and

delivered four $100 drafts Nos. 607152, 607153, 607154 and
607155 payable to Jack Leary for $400, and five drafts No.
618432 $100, No. 618433 $100, No. 904826 $500, No. 904840
$500, and No. 905926 $500 payable to Giﬁard Bank for cash,
which were wired to Paul Shone. All of the funds from the
nine draits were, pursuant tg my instructioné, to be used by
Mr. Leary and Mr. Shone for Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

election day expenses.

S j/joivﬁ' -MQZ“&A“&

Dat Zignature (<o noc\print)

n 27

s 90T Wes

- 1712-1/2 - 19¢h™St.., ¥
. Street Address

R . -

Washinctca, D. C. 20009
A T City/State/Zip Code

| NPT
[P P

Telephone (include area
code)

Cp e e
N el IR s g e ‘.]
.

e tlies
“**—-.'_'J““"'-l'o.ufn

—22M1cnos |
e g - emv 178 ,. - -

saivad

[ . epre RIS SN WA &
HIAHBHR R RN

Ld
ntal Camn v Canmnnattan e~ -t®T

Tuta g



Leaders, for a change. nugust, 1978 <

Mrs. Carolyn Burns
The White House - East Wing

Washington, D.C. 20500 -
. Dear Carolyn:
wr Enclosed are copies of infmrmation submitted with two Michigan drafts Nos. 619367
and 619169 for $100 each, together with a memo from Malcolm Dade, Jr., although
< the drafts were payable to Al Brooker.

The Federal Election Commission is condurting an audit of the campaign expenditures
< and they have asked for the $15 receipts mentioned in the memn. The memo is not
adequate documentation and we need receipts and particulars for the $2C0 total.

Since three people were involved in this tramsaction, I am requesting the information
from you as Budget and Finance Coordinator £nr Michigan.

* We nead the documentation by September 10.
c
Sincerely, .
(dbdfﬁﬂvp_.
JML:s . Joanna M. Lambert
encis. - Controller

1795 Peachitree Road N CE./Raom 20470 LT e, Ceorsia 30309 - Telanhone 404/397-5050
YRR O ARG Gl R N R T R Ry 2 A4S RN
Pawd for and authernzed by 1976 Demacratic Presidentued Campaian Cenunittes, inc,

L



L@a&@.‘!‘ﬁ, f@ﬂ' CL anr'e. 15251 W. Eight Mile Rd. | Detroit, MI 48235

Phone 863-0820 L O T

November 3, 1976

To Whom It May Concern:

wn
C
- As it relates to the attached, this is to advise that
MS. Rosalie Whelan who authorized. these payments was
< involved in a "Get Out the Vote" organization which
- involved teams or individuals daily to hang signs,
distribute literature, deliver material, etc. The
g’ rate was $15 per day and in some J.ns..ances to conserve
drafts when several individuals were lnvoﬁved, the d aft
~ was made payable to one individual. .

C

Sincerely,

\§”‘S;:lLg:;2\¢:§§>-§:}\'

Malcolm G. Dade, Jr’

Attachment .

N

Paid {or and authorized by 1975 Cemocratic Presidential Camngagn Commuttee, Inc.



REQUISTION i

DRAFT OR ADVANCE OF FUNDS
[
. TO: Donald £E. O'Brien

Requested by:

Title:

e | vy _,.' _
Issued to: 1/ // 2207 ‘;/.’/z,-/ J
Address: ///‘9’)/ ///// //,. Wl ,/’_[' /-‘/:(',?('/-7‘_
~ 4 ’.r I3 //(//? ‘
, y, -

PURPOCSE :

5 7?7

)

aes

n

.-
o
. L/ N .o
A6

(‘é"’é ; d C 5.? @Q) -’(Signature)
AUTHORtZATICN
- Approved by:
- . Donald €. 0'Brien
State Coordinator
PETTY CASH:  Draft No. A/?,CQ'){]'*J G 7
Arount S I9pnp0 — '
Date ' / o \ \“\]
—&Zﬁi@. e
Atlanta Centrol No. . A :
]
. DCCUMENTS \,V%
Receipts Attached: ) N
Receipts Pending: Signed
\ P Carolymr S. 8Burns
:q' .
. Forwardad to Atlanta ROV 11309 : Budget & Finance Coordinator

7 ~ -
/115/‘”/2'/ )



S

v "
.6—, e :‘.. 4 ; 3»-;.‘.—!:!.‘. ...,..._1 4. . . . Py ....-‘- --... :- '..‘ i.-u‘\'u' :
‘ . M) s "'_'- ..
—:r—.-—-uv—ﬁ-m, - S S A - . r— ey
. ® . . . AN o~ e R .. . .

1976 DEMOCRAT!C PHESIDENTIAL CAM}:’MGN COMMITTE: INC o o 819367
P. 0. BOX 1976. ATLANTA. GEORGIA 30301

of

AT e T

o;\'rs 10729/

""ﬁxxsnxxm AL_BROOKER o 0

1
s
L4
.
iy,
A
-~ .
N !
-
. .
2 LTI ey
o o, o
=

£ - royen g -
S T
o RS RE Ll e

AR B ot Ik .
:.".‘-. ¢ i ‘-":"" "‘ " ¢ —w
PO E R | RS IR A B T / A / 57, l?‘-deremkl--Street NOT VALID FOR MO:i
N B B Saf ey .- o ' ADDRESST N : - $100.0
S A5 EPRCH leonla.-hlch. L . THAN .
- S § E e B A O , TADDRESS
Iy s * . : LR -: . . - T R
' S48 Josi : S -
y : g R I o o DOLLARS $
| ;s 1 i g SN RS ' . One Hundred and no/100 : ~100°T0 '
» S, Va0 8 _:l . '6" :’
. =yt G 5 L . eureose ——GOTV/— N Z
H 4 1 1 ” W "i~'J PAYABLE THROUGH {
I ,'r > v %{._1'5.{"(,_" . COP)ffNOT NEGOTHABLE/S
R >apirt i fudion National Bank AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE &-‘f"
_' . 3 3 . ? : ATLAMTA GLOHGIA .
TS| 5‘ Ay © . . nx0BLOw0007: 0L 471 qaw .
:‘ :‘.“. i‘ ‘{ A, g b ol PSP ~-.1.'x< PPN '-“--.' i e "-‘ hahd o i ik e s g LN el
P O N G ST .."~",'_-'? | 3 ] .?:;. [ | IS {F:.J,.j -
v N 1 H DR IR A T DR £ U O RS eR O P L T I R SO S S i
Vi R e % 2 1 . ot e
SO Bt PR \) o 1976 DEMOCRATIC PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE INC. -5 - .. - 619369
L SE g FRCEM BEEE )‘. HAPY .n;._P O. BOX 1975, ATLANTA. GEORGIA 30301 IR ORI IR
A X 1 RS IR ..-:-s‘.- AL . L LT
O B o] v At - : SRR S :'_..'- AR C(‘
AR & Pemed) - A!. ﬂPQOKEK : e . oate___10/29/76
Qo N NS _‘-"- ; : : R S
' AL PR IR A{)‘é’ézs;?adorcwskl St« s S = . NOT VALID FOR MO;
! pE ) I f e R wp NIERT L R . - "
R ¥ | £ ;.- 3 ST T e tHan $100.0
H PR | ‘ . . LR Aonﬁéggnia l’iichsgan - D 2 e
¥ -"- . * _/ {.‘ -'r o [ ,' .‘ ...' M ¢ ..'.f S :.: R ot -
R 2P . $ a7 - __DOLLARS S__ 100.00 S
R < - 302 N N N ) LR
R (: f i - : i'j" : . ‘ .-“ "-0 - L . . . ' .-_ T T - ..‘.
A ~ . X e s R . ot ’ o
A &k VY] BRI =k - - : »‘j / /.:
R RO R AL LA Lot .
v il d ,! . NTSTEY B3 b PAYAE.LE THROUGH - OV (éb g
‘I NG : Vi .% * _-; l o E oTI :_
YR & ¥ g 2507 . Fulian Nauonal anh o _.;. “’é AT Rlzst§ ca{nune )“""' -
i :3-'-. 4 o4 i.':,.?."‘ . v 'l ' Alunu GEOHGIA . ,-.“ R .
e " - X i. -‘..1 . .'\ ? ':..’::' . . . : .
;- i e 4K FRARSY I e I .OB 10"'000 ?l 0 i L ? L ':I cv’
.= : S'-J'.' g i: . ":‘ : . tg-bss . _' dosdistndid o A3 - : ; - » -J":‘.(l, ’
l._ ‘::. . i -:'. ‘- ;Q‘::'.'. . .i—" £, ;::-' .5
E-.' :” . 1 "‘r;tl.',':‘ Al l-;,“‘ - .1{‘3';' -"t - . 1‘\;’;‘
() . D e .; 1 o
p ’ ‘. o3 I 7S A 5 - '




$i
)

o~

HE VRN

o4

ormation, telephone

&

R I R R g
(S5 o R )

C
credit card -‘in
1 Security numbers, etc.)

Audit Workpapers

-
.

Sncia

C

emocratic Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc.
Material excluded contains personal information (i.e.,

bank account numbers,

numbers,

J

I

1976

ol )
£ 0
:_:. ’
o) 1)
| YY)
.l
O (h
qay ()
t
~

\;

/

1A - e @ anee o =

W\



. L |

AFFIDAVIT

< eI
1, C’AV/QZ?:2£GL (,C;l 'f? , hereby certify that the information ©

listed on the attached letter is a true and accurate accounting, to the best of

my recolleccion, and that the funds were spent in behalf of the 1976 Democratic

Presidenzial Campaign Committee's efforts to elect Jimmy Carter/Walter Mondale.

‘/)/’ /(?/7/ @ ié /’Cc\ R )’G//A://{

7 \Szgna:ure (do not priat)

54 T A pH,

’ Street Address

Z//..w"/,'/'-]i—' \(?

Clby/Scace/Qxa!Lade

Telcpnone (include area code) =

! Dace

-

2 4 1

7




. &

Y i t t‘ '06'

»
s

V19 BPrACEe 0 B, WL K.
Riwe 'l
ALLANTA, GEC 1A 3030y 3
WOPTCE S THES LLUTER IS 00 PROVE YOS AND CHEL CAMPATEN'S BEST ETFORTS
TOGOMPLY WETH T LARS OF THE DNUTE D STATES . 10 LD RAL ELECTTONS
CONMLASTON REQUIRES VIIAT WL MAITNTAR CTHE PP aRMAT T ON thuhhllu BELUW.
YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTANTLON AKD RESPONSE 1S NELDLED.

ﬁ?"' q 1977

C

y -
Elmer Coo per—

ker: ook 0. 794299, 79210, 79 ;L/l BOELE | 2033 (90 35,;

Date Number Amount B
CUECRS: {1 - O1-TTb QouT4% sSco,00"
He©1-716 qo4Tw) S00,0DA
V=017 9oy 149 J 00,90~
1.0 1-T6 G171 35S 50,007
Sear U=l -6 1V <S27 leo.00 .
0-1= (H1\ §2F 42,00 ,  exn™=

We are unable to locaze a complete explanaticon fer the above vef-
erenced paymenis made teo or by you during the course ol the campaign.

lease provide us with a compliete descripticon of what the payment
covered. Please itemirze below as follows:

vate 1o WHOM HUhPUQ' AMOUNT -
———r— —~7—-‘

"’%Lwe/,cu{t_e//m"/ 5477/’7/7" W / /“7 -/; j«-‘fv‘_

(k/ /,fo ,L,cbﬂéy /"(ﬂ‘éx ""ooéw\,a»u//ﬂy/ . z !
'75"**”4>f U’w/’ﬁ;Zf,// /(*' " (c*t{f:/',9¢£(~/ cm/ Z:fu

b / 77 Acc.,l.{é%m.cvwg&— /’é{" //7’;/4& {/LL’ Lt r//sz/?/ﬁ//w
g ‘Wf—w’u’ 7 u&/ 4 @ itie) A
/Z/f%?ﬁ‘f\ thé//“(-/c (é’/«é/ g Z / C//f(c J-uctsﬂ' 4 I/,.d. 'r(,fau.f/ ~ T

CIC LOST H]\ lL‘( L'lI‘L"o you lhln\. P} \k‘(ll POSSES: -.\Jl\.’
If you do not have veceipts [or those ablove pavaeats which exceed
$25.00, please complete and sign the encloseu afiidavic.

AS you may be aware, 1to1s vere amportant tiat this information
bYe provided immediately. Should vou necd additional informaticn or /

instructicns, pleasc cail me at (404) 897-3CS0.

Sincerely,

Jobh Bland

Crreagsenes Lewaea i,
LouCli & FiNANTL



..

I NCET b

\—/I’\.‘uu //(/L(, f/‘&/‘ M/

TR DALY,
FHANGT
- L1005 PEACHIREY T,
ROOIE 06 \

ATLALTA, GLOF.LA 30309 '

v |
NOLTCL: DS LLETER TS 10 PROVE YOUR'S AGD 1, CAMPMN GRS BEST EFTORTS ‘
TOCONPLY WETH THE LAWS OF Thl UNETLD STATLS.  THE FEPERAL ELECTIONS
COMMLES (0N QEQUIRES THAT WL MAITNTAIN THE INUOKNATION RLQUESTED BELOW.
YOUR IMMEOIATE ATITENTION AND RESPONSE 1S NEEDED,

2 - q 1977

_
Mr. Z'uef CQQ/J_@__V‘
1504 MNoe SE.

San Francizeo | CA. 9413

wr: ounvo. 11390, 1739 7927, 17925, 17929

Date Number Amount

C“E:KS:H-O&'}(J o047 % S00-00 4
11-03-76 Qoy 77! 295,08
11: 0376 GO 7T Soc. aa “
11-03-Tlk qoy11d 250. )
n-03-76 0477649 s‘oo.oo - e

Y o gl .
u:.ar__[jﬁ_____%_;__ //

We are nnable to locate a complete explanacion forv

he above ref-
erenced paynents made to ot by vou during the course of th

@ campaign.
Please provide us

1s with a complete description of what the payment
covered. Please itemize beleow as follows:

date 1O Wit PURPOSE AMUULT

/gfd‘/—/,fwz M/ AL
/‘%/4( Z/MQ ,ﬂ/l.(a :

/
e -—%/’,é/;é(— patbec
, j [ ’(-c <
...i/,,—x L/{/ [,/_,( ‘) T/{,,/.%/{a/f’:( ///" JRELLE &, ” :1 j4/
7% «/ 7/L// (l{' < /, mr{#tﬂ;él%{ 2,;/4(4 (/ &zﬁj s ine
a / sz.fa _/,c,a.w / 4,4 ) /,//(/ //I-cf( 7(:&7 ~ & Loy """/’(//ff‘;/";
Also, plodie unlﬂt‘ any - r‘_“'”,u. vou hdve 1o vaur possotaiou, //’64 2

{ you do not have receipts Por those ablove pavments whigh L\CGCﬂ/é LV gl
$23.00, please complete and sipn the enclosed affidavis.

i

/

i

As vou mav he aware, it is very importanz that this infcrmacion

be pravideg Smmeaiately.  Should von need additional inlorzmation or
instructicus, please call me at (404) 897-50%0.

N —

Sincerely.

' Bt Blad

Behy 3land "
.

R R RPN
LudGiie U 1 Gl




PO

d

e v an @t

o8

&w

CA' TEP -MONDALE

BUL: ET & FINANCE
1795 PEACHINEE ST., N. E.

ROO:1 206K

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 b
NOTICL: THIS LEZ1TER IS TO PROVE YOUR'S AND THE CAMPAIGN'S BEST EFFORTS
TO COMPLY WITH"THi LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES. THE FEDERAL ELECTIONS
COMMISSION REQUIRES THAT WE MAINTAIN THE INFORMATION REQUESTZD BELCW.
YOUR IMMCDIATE ATTENTION AND RESPONSE 1S NEEDED.
i

2=/ 2 1977 ©
() -
Serierr CooPsERr
/Gy e S
San/lrracisco TN

S i[5)
REF: OLUR NO. o A 7991
Date — Number Amount
CHECR: ]0//5— 611833-4 1o, 00 To DELTA

Dear 1L oLl )

We are unable to lecate a complete explanation for the above ref-
erenced payments mace bo=or=ny you during the course of the campaign.
S ar
Please provide us with a complete description of what the payment
covered. Please itemize below as follows:

_Date TO WwWhiH PURPOSE AMOUNT

Clis e foray cw~5:—7* Tl (Tl 7
c{%_, 7:; ,C.{"" ST e 949"(’ /Z' S il et A e
@,&7427' i ij— TH ey A Tien NP e
[b, 7 .'_r ZZM/Z/’,/% »—/& a/é—t‘-&—d ‘27'1/' /&-‘c . /i;/./’ - .-et’--j..
/V.fZ{' /..I//(,//LCM,Q /‘W(CT—\.\) {df}g/%—/(cb'z(/ “ )

sc, please enclose any/receipts ycu have in your possessicn.
1 you do not have receipts for those ablove payments which exceed )
$25.00, please cozpiete and sign the enclosed affidavic. :

AS vYou mav be awar
be provided immediately.
instructions, please =3

e,

it is ver; imporzant that this information
Should you need addi:zional informaticn.or
me at (*OA) 897~-5032. '~

- BRGS

3ob 3land

zlv!\‘('.‘"'f.‘ L, TTasvAy

.1

- ——



o

Janice Cornish
1439 E. M, Pleasant Ave.
Phila., Pa. 19150

Carter-Mondale

Budget & Finance ‘
1795 Peachtree St., N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30309

February 17, 1977

Dear Mr. Bland: .

In response to your letter of February 8, 1977, with
reference to the Carter-Mondale campaign and Monies disbursed
to a telephone squad, servicing the Carter-Mondale, ticket.

I have referred the same to H. Patrick Swygert, esg. for any
needed action. However, when a satisfactory conclusion of
this matter has been reached, I would like to be informed.

Thanking you in advance for your consideration.
Q

NS C{%ww{/
Janice Cornish

..

EERPSC N




<<

n

LN

-

—-——un
liv=
9,
i
ootil)
-
(1.

Ms. Janice Cornish
1439 East
Philadelphia, Penasylvania 19150

Dear Ms.

Mt. Pleasant Avenue

Comish:

. |I"'i
..!il!l
| ;!||,l||

A copy of our request for you to furnish receipts and particulars of the $475 in
drafts made payable to you, together with a copy of your response, is enclosed.

These are federal funds for campaign purposes and the Federal Eleczion Comaission

is auditing che expenditures made.

-

The Commissicn does not comnsider your response proper documentation (Mr. Swygert

Please respond immediately.

Sincerely, -
¢
! M Wu’—
JML:s - Joanna M. Lambert
encls. ' Controller .
1
‘ .
1Y
.
’
1795 Peachitree Road N.E. ‘Toom 2087 trtlanta, Georaia 30309 - Telenhone 404/897-5050

————- -

o er G ———

Ve san -
[acas e Fgkiore H et (LM oter

Paid for and vuthiarized by 1570 Do

. ere peama——

The

uco‘ng'-‘nt\

didn't send any receipts either) and siace you were the payee on the drafts, you
are responsible for accsunting for these funds; thereiore, we need to have you
furnish this documentation irmediately..
their follow-up date.

Commission has set September 10, as

1M} matvraageys PO NN,

. A 3
Now-{ bt b b 4441 tetme PR Y .\.‘)'I‘L‘u-u BN TITN

T AT

S

L

— o
-



-

l
b

Al

I
l
!

&

Leaders, fora Change. December 20, 1978
/%é(énrﬁsf?é.{;j//%67¢:

Mr. Rick Halter, Auditor

Federal Ziection Commission

1325 K Street N.W.

Washiagzon, D.C. 20463 .

Dear Rick:

Enclosed is a copy of the aifidavit from the Interfaith Committee regarding the
$3,000 the Cormittee disbursed to them. This is Item 2, Page 5, Exhibit C. I

trust you will accept the affidavit of a servant of God as gospel.

Also enclosed is a copy of the information sent in by Elmer Cooper. God he isa't
but I heope you will accept his affidavit as well. This is Item 12, Page 4, Exhibi: C.

If these are satisfactory, please advise.

lf»?bsz,fna",

Sincerely,
)
JML:s mer:
encis. (2) Controller

Copy: Mr. Richard M. Harden

~ s AN

- - —ia

1795 Peachtree Road N.E./Rcom 206/Atlanta, Georzia %Qggg_tuzgégghpne 404/397-503Q
b L0 10 B R RO R P I S R I o

Paid for and authorized by 1976 Demccratic Presicential Campaign Committee, Inc. W=




interfaith Committee For Yes On 14

2625 South Vermont Ave.

b

7

)

Los Angeles, CA. 90007
213-386-8130

Decerker 11, 1978

 J}

TO WHCHM 1T MAY CONCERMN:

I, Sister !ary Anne Sandoval,@ S.J., hereby declare that I was
tue treasurer of the Interfaith Commucttee £or 7Yes on 14 during dad after
the election campaign of 1976. We did receive $3,300 from the 1976 Demo-
cratic Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc. during the last week kefore
the election. The money was deposited in the general fund of the Inter-
faith Cocmmittee for Yes or.; 14 and Qés reportved as inrcomrer ﬁo the California
Campaign Practices Committee in Sacramento. Although the money was not
earmarked for a particular purgose, our rescurces 3uring and after the
final 10 days of the campaign were primarily usedé in support of the gen-

eral get-out-the-vote effort in Los Angeles County.

v
-

I declare uncder penalty of perjury that the above is true and cor-

recs.
- . . - * . . ° " . ) - 5 ', * - - — o

EXECUTED on CDecember /2 ,1978

at Los Angeles, CA.

- - —

—] 2 7 .
S g2, / / . .« =, 7’ A M
i < { i v -"1’/ . \L'C 4/&’ L/ i) trin 4’)-./;-, L s L2
) 7 ’ L)
J L’/ U Lﬂ:af .

CFFICIAL SEAL
MARY J. CAMPOS

NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFSRNIA
NS e PUNSPAL SFFICE N H
2t LT3 ANGELES CoUNTY
My Comm <s.cn Expires Jurne 13, 1580

R P I TRy TP TTPTIN

. ——




| c .

Audit Workpapers

1976 Oemocratic Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc.

.
P - e MM At SN e
‘ FSCZRAL*SLEZZTICY CCoMilessoo
[
!

Material excluded contains personal information (i.e.,

l‘l

bank account numbers, credit card -information, teleghcrne

s . ___ pumbers, Sccial Securitv numbers, etec.)

- sy - - ’ .
N - -~ -~ - - o . - -3
. The akcove-dascribed materizl was ramoved £rzex’ £his
* &9 - .e - = b e S - " . b S = - : Py
£ilz pursuant tc the following examsiticn provided in the
. = .= v .~ vy = oL = .
< Frzedcn ¢f InZorzmaticn acs, S .S.C. S=gckticon 332(2):
h - -4 — P ) (“ - - < .o
(1) ClzssiZied Iaformaticn 53) Pexscnzl pri-cs
. —_—
- - - .
. - -
O -~ Tabkawrast wiyla -3 (7) Tnreszizzsozes
- i LAaav=2IN32 o ral2s anca / Pr - A  EE
S —— — -
'S &9 .
_ vracticsas filas
.
- — R Ay el s
~. (3) Exzmziad by okhser (3) Zankins
. ———— - ——t— -
- - - - — - e
stztuz2 InZzrmzcizn
[l :
;
. m - e a2 st T = o -
(2) Txada s=crz2t3s ana (3} Well Infzrmz=z:
~ === —, -
- - -
- cTtmmercsial or (c2cgrazhic o=
. =2 : -~ FOg gy - e -
financizl IniZgcrmaticon gzsshsizal)
-—re - - -
- .
= -~ b - .
(3) Ingarnzl Zcocecumanis

m.
.—
XY]
33
(b
[$A
§~‘\
g
N
‘\
7

>l

) . A ézta 5 >/ 75

TEZ 9-21-77
\\



A

i

7

iy

. ' t ; - —
. P
\“"’ .

AFFIDAVIT

\. I' g
1, {:;LAL/ ! , hereby certify that the information

1 sted on the attached letter is a true and accurate accounting, to the best of
recollection, and that the funds were spent in behalf of the 1976 Democratic

e

Piesidential Canpaign Commitzee's efforts to elect Jimmy Car.er/wal.e- Mondale.

~ Signatur ; (

,Zﬁw "7 /

Street Adﬁress

/ L ~¥
\-—-«——fﬂ-/ﬁ/ /-} /C‘ .‘..,7 2.2 C /MM /—>



/,g/ m//@f-—»‘v‘w /U/”"t“—%

S %/ /5%;;"

7 9




reess 4

T vs e,

_TRTVY

aticweq 9L6}

.

-

~
‘e

129

-

Aieep

9 VINVILY
‘N ‘QvOd 323LHDYd S6Z1
D1

902 WOTY -3

vy LGy v

~2ory
2

6CECE: VIZL0

7 -
. C e Neeie ?
- P e o s e e B L
[ adh L dRT L SN TR RTINS
2 ! set \; ‘\‘*‘-‘M..’--‘u-,\‘m--—....:_-,_m--y-sa-..-~.
- . .- b < .« *
. ~ -2 —~ .
" ’ . . Ve Tt e "ody . v
! fee
H .-
1 .
- !‘ .
. . R
.
D)
- -
. O R A T L
4 . - %, .
. . [aal RPN
- M L -
' b
. -
LES » & -t
hhe 1 i. teemos wtde N S
: — 3 k o~ o Yoo
Rt e arraproe1 ¢ T st a— O, R
. y . T
IS .
. - . ’
)
o Te .~ I
-
.o : ‘
. . Y
L
)\ .
.
H
.
. . —
Ll . - - .
4 : . - . . . .
. “ o
’ )
.
v B e -
.. — -
O L e .~ - - — —— - s e
F p USSP SO SR S
- e
L T S c . . . . . -
el « ' WS . St T
) et et e L P ARRE SRR
|
|
| -
L -



4

-

Audit Workpapers

1976 Oemocratic Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc.

Cadanl
F L*E_ZCTICYM CcCruizzszIon

- = o
WS

R

Material excluded contains personal information (i.e.,

bank account numbers, credit card -information, telephcne

numbers., Social Securitv numbers, etc.)

. - s . .
Tha above-dascribkad matarizl was ramswad £rza’ this
> ‘-‘ : ’ g - s - - - .
£ils pursuant &0 tha follewing exemgticn prsovidaed in the
= 3 = = : - : == .
Frzecécnm cf Iaizcrmation Act, 5 U.S.C. Ssciizn £32!(z):
‘e
= L] — 'S = - - .- -
(l) Classifisd Infcrmaticn \/” (6) Psr=zcnzal grirzcy
| e g
_‘. .
M = - ) s -
(2) Internal rules and (7) Invessigatcry
—_— — z
F. -< .
practicas filss
- - - due (=] - 1,
(3) Exemzied by cther (2) Banking
cn— - ————— -
3 . bl - - -
stastut2 Infgzmacicn

B e ate am T a -




\ AR 1
7,
~;
i
AFFIDAVIT

oK Mither
I, 0@(/9(“1/3/\, .]‘}f)qé; < , hereby certify that the information

listad on th2 2::ached letter is a true and accurate accounting, to the bast of

mv recollacciion, and that the funds were speat in behalf of the 1976 Democratic

Presidential Carraign Committee's efforts to elect Jimmy Carter/Walter Mondale.

a -

4
i
/

A

Signature (do aot priac)

SOY E WP cnnnr o

Street Address

4 —
Ponslic Tig TP,
/

City/Scace/Zip Coce

Telephone (include arza code)




2253 Monaghan Drive
. Tallahassce, Florida 32303
October 16, 1978

Ms. Joanna M. Lambert
Controller

1795 Pecachtreec Road, N.E., Room 206
Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Dear Ms. Lambert:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
\ugust 1978 requesting information gegarding how
§21 SOP 00 of election funds for the 197G Tresidential
Cawpa-gn were spent or distributed. I am surprised that
this information was not provided by the Florida State
Democratic Party, in Tallahassee, Florida, when in fact,
this information, in addition to actual cneck stubbs and
rcceipts were submitted to them £for record, immediately
after the November I election. I am confident therefore,
that if you were to contact then, they would be dellghted
to share this information with you.

"But in view of your time limitations, I am enclosing
"hreak out" information and theose indivi iduals thoughout
the state who received various amocunts of money for "Get-
out-the-vote" activities-and expenses in their respect ive
communities. As indicated in sample attachments (A" § B)
any and everyone who reccives funds £rcm me were told in
advance how the funds must be spent and further that they
were assuming full responsibility for-such funds. These

recipent 11 signed receipts ackncwledging they fully
uade*s;ocd the same. To my knowledge none of these Zunds

were misused. Conscquently, vou may use this letter as a
sworn a2ffidavit signifying the same.

If additional information is needed, I would suggest
contact either Mr. Greg Framer, State Democratic Party or
any of the recipients named herein.

Respectfully,

CYaud Anderson

Witnes
cféﬂ/v L
e Tl Al .

State ‘f r;o:'iu'-a at '.;1\;>'__1c:
Hetary Pabir, Stata of Flads ot 1s
4 Y Comanssion Lx‘ e Ree. 13, % ]

Losses 3y Amencan Frq & Cowuncy Coriery



Attachment B

BUDGET LXDLANATINN

.

In the upcoming presidential eloction, it is generally
expected that the Black vote will be a Carter/iondale vote;
therefore, our "get-out-the-vote" activitics should cxert
maximum cfforts in the Elack communities across the state.
The previously listed fourteen countics were identificd and
prioritized bkased upon their Black population densitics.

The projccscd GOTV allocations were determinced by multiplying
Lthe number of reyistered Black, Democratic veters by an average
cost factor of twenty-two cents, thereby producing a basic
county allocation. It should be pointed out that these allo-
catlons are subject to change as a result of p*ﬂ- election day
nceds. To assist lccal county cocordinators in develcoping thel

budgets, an approved exrenditure lisi is at tac":d. County
coordinators arc asrxed tc contact Dr. Claud Andarscen, Deputy
Coordinator, prlo* to maxing any financial commitments which
significantly cdeviate frcm the ayp*o"ed items.

As a safe-guard to monies being spent prematurely,

33% of each county's allccation will be :ese**cd uncil Zive
days btefcre the Novemier 2 election.

Voter registration figures listed in this budget are
rased on an official release by the State TDivisicn cf Zlecticns,
effective September 18, 1976, Final registraticn sabulaticns
siiculé result in only slight variaticns o these Zigures.



L] % v 1
-t

PROPOSLD JUDGET CR GOTV

REGISTERED X AVERAGE _ BASIC

COUNTY VOTERS COST - ALLOCATION
Dade 94,915 X $ .22 = $ 20,881.00
Duval 57,979 X .22 = 12,755.00
Broward 22,288 X .22 = 4,903.00
Ifillsborough 21,372 X .22 = 4,702.00
Palm Beach 19,364 X 22 = 4,370.00
Orange 16,759 X .22 = 3,687.00
Lscambia 15,204 X .22 = 3,345.00
Pinellas 14,441 X .22 = 3,177.00
Polk 10,668 X ° .22 = 2,347.00
Lcon 10,203 X .22 = 2,245.00
Volusia 7,701 X .22 = 1,694.C0
Alachua 7,485 X .22 = 1,647.00
Gadsden 6,118 X .22 = 1,346.00
Mecrion 5,752 X .22 = _1,265.09
310,749 68,3%01.0V

Aéditional Allocaticns:
Slate Cardés 1,000.00
Radio Advertising 1,000.00
$ 70,364.30



ny 7

A

APPROVED EXPEMDITURES

PLRSONNEL

Office Staff

Literature Distributors
Poll wWatchers

Drivers (Pickup Sites)

Site Telephone Workers

TRANSDPORTATION

Autcnobile (perscnal cor rental)
Fucl .

SOUND EYSTEMS

Vans or Equipment

er et
LETRESHMEUNTS

Food
Punch .

ADVERTISIN

Rad
Sta

(o]

(GOZV Promectes) . -
e and

é Lccal Slactes

" f 222

o



Audit Workparers

¢

emocratic Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc.

|

J

1976

"\‘x

[NTINSUR S T R WY

[N A el

C

]

Material excluded contains personal information (i.e.,

bank account numbers, credit card -information, telephone

1 Securitv numbers, etc.)

numbers, Socia

-
.

t

n o
7]

I
(oh AW
s GH
Lol )]
Y]
LN ]

-




‘e Attachment A

Barnctt Bank of Tallahassece

Account Name: Florida Democratic Party G.0.I.V.

. Check No. Name Amount Date

1 Janell Wilson $800.00- Oct. '76
Jacksonville.F1.

)
2 Mike Hightower $100.00« Oct. '76
Gainesville, F1. ‘
3 Edward Holt $200.00- Cct. 1'76
Jacksonville, F1l.
~ 4 Patricia White VOID
~ 5 Holiday Inn $39.00
c Conference Expenses
Tampa, Florida
6 Robert Travis $500.00 QCct, '76
N Tallahassee, Fl.
r". 7 : Harry Rocker VCID
Orlando, F1l
b
8 Al Dempsey $100.00w Cct. '76

Present Address unknown .
Last kXnown address Atlanta

109 Clarance Edwards $§5000.00- Cct. '76
Miami, Florida

110 Al Daniels " $550.00 Oct. '76
. Gainesville, F1l.

111 Ufalio Frazier = $550.00- Cct. '76
Miami, F1

112 . Dan Hendrix . $1400.00 . Oct, '76
West Palm Beach,Tl,

.

113 Zebedee Wright $1800.00, Cct. '76

‘ Ft. Lauderdale, 71

'
WAl & ‘.-:‘l"‘l ~

Tl



! ( Ty

Audit Workpapers '

1976 Democratic Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc.
|

[}
ST DAT STILIITICH CoMMTSSION
. FZCZRAL T 00 LA e Y RO

Material excluded contains personal information (i.e.,

9]

bank account numbers, credit card -information, telephone

L . b Social Securitv numbers, etc.)
- .
g The abowva-dascribad mate
. £ila pursuant &0 tha follcwin
< Frzadom of Infcrmas=isn Acs,

(R

O
"
I
|-o
11
)
fo
'y

F 1t
b+ o3

Y
r
" (r
W w

! () ] I !
~~
(W
—~—
nn 'O
r A
n fu (r
1
[P} }
O W
th L -
n
u
o
0
o
o
1]
1

ty - : 3 -
(4} Trzda secraits and (3
- —_—
-
ccmmercial or
4 . h] I N T A e -
fimancial inZcrmzsicn
- . .
- - -1 - ~— -
(3) Inzzrnal Zocumanss _
——
s
Signag
znsd
da‘-a
as2
—— Ay ==
& T 9‘-’-1"/ {




- REC

™y —
i L CD J!’l (e Q

te =~ val i,
<1979 Nt

January 25, 1979 \

B
&
he)
o= $°N
‘\!\_
P

Mr. Ronald D. Eastman
Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft
Eleven Dupont Circle
Washington, D.C. 20036

R
R R A ey

NIy

Dear Mr. Eastman: =
2
Prior to the 1976 general election, several Democratic Party -

county committees in South Carolina entered into contracts with
the 1976 Democratic Presidential Campain Committee, Inc. Under
those contracts our county committees were paid certain amounts
of money to finance particular aczivities in connection with our
get-out-the-vote effort. Copies of the contracts for Barawell
County ($250.00), Sumter County ($1,500.00), Florence County

P

\
v

H@umg)m

($1,750.00), and Charleston County ($2,500.00) are attached. £
- o The Charleston County contract proviced that 48 cars and drivers -
were to be hired on election day at $30.00 each and that 53 )
c runners would be hired at $20.00 each. The Florence County £
N contract specified that 32 cars and drivers would be hired at =
$300.00, that $250.00 would be spent on door hangers and $250.00 =
< cn voter registrations, $320.00 spent on 8 sound trucks, and F
$130.00 £or 13 poll watchers. The Sumter Countv contract pro- =
- vided for 69 cars and drivers at $25.00 each. The Barnwell S
County contract provided that 25 cars and drivers would be nired 22
: at $10.00 each. f’
" : I had personal contact with the persons in each of the GOTV o
c efforts in each of these counties, including County Parcy Secre- i
tary Franklin Robson in Charleston, County Chairman Ed Ervin in =
- Sumter, County Chairman Tom Rcgers in Florence, and Countv Party e
Chairman Robert Collins in Barnwell counties. I certify chat <=
the money was spent in accordance with the terms of the ccntracts. .2

- -
Singerelyr, .
- =3
ON
Donald L. Fowler 2
Chairman i
:dr 2
Enclosure a
S
=

b

(3

§n

et e T e R TR - .-
T - T T et L% s Wt iiveiiea bamme- v as P~ - -t -~ B s T N e e e R —

I — 1ohd Thaall ha



Check No.

Name

Amount

114
115§
116
117
118
119
MlZO
121
123
124

142

Otis Williams
Lakeland, F1.

Eugene Poole
Ocala, F1

Morris Milton

St. Petersburg, Fl.

Richard Moore
Davtona Beach,l'l

Robert Gilder
Tampa, Fl.

Harrvy Rocker
Orlande, F1.

Roosevelt larris
Tallahassece, F1l.

Edward ilolt
Jacksonville, Fl. ~

Gil Xendrick
Last known address
Pensacola, F1. -

Clarence Edwards
Miami, Fl.

Richard Moore
Daytona Beach,Fl.

$800.00w

$600.00w

$1100.00.

$§700.00-

$1460.00-

$1000.00-

$800.00

- 3651.00 W

$300.00-

$3000.00

$150.00-

'76

'76

'76

'76

'76



P

AGREZZMNT entered into between 1976 Democratic Presidential

- ek

Campaign Committee, Inc. and the Charleston Ccun“y Cemscratic
Part |

The 1976 Demccratic Presidential Campaign Comnaittee, Inc.
hercby agrees to ?ay the Charleston County Democratic Party
the sum of $2,500.00, in return fq: which ghe Charlesten
County Democéatic Party agrees toc periom cextain services
in connection with Get out the Vot; activities on electicn
day. The pérties anticipate that $2,500.00 will be expazied
by the Charlestcn County Democratic Party in the.follcwing
fashion:

48 Cz2rs aré Drivers at $30.00 each

53 Runners at $20.00 each ' -

The Charleston County Demceratic Parxty furtler agrees

to maintain rzecoxds, ‘c-ud;ng receipts, of all exgendituras

made pursuant &2 this agreement.

Dcne this 31lst day of Octckex
L PN dﬂu_i/

Caffj Renresen.a*

¢ Krallin 2. (\oé‘mh’

Chazlestcn Ccun.v Cemoc Sac



AGREZMINT entered into tetween 1876 Cemscratic Presidential
Campaign, Inc. 3and the Sumter County Zemccratic Party:

The51976 Démod:a:ic Presidential Campaign Ccommitiee, Inc.
hereby agrees to pay the Sumter County Demceratic Party the
sunm of $1,500.00 in retumzn for which the Sumter County
Democratic Party agrees to perform certain services in
connection with Get out the Vote activities on election
day. The parties anticipate that $1,500.00 will Dbe
expanded by the Sumter County LCemccrat i: Party in the
following £fashicn: .

60 cars anc drxivers at $25.00 each

The Sumter County Derocratic Pazty IZurtler agress &2

-
0
th
(1]
'J
§

maintain records, including recsiz=zs expencltursas

made gpursuant to this agresment.

PSCL ::a tive

‘\
wntas Coun;y Cemccratic FazIy

.l



> AGREEZMENT enterad into Tetween 1978 Demccratic Presidential

Campaign Committee,‘znc. and the Barmwell County Democratic
Party:

The 1976 Demcc:;tic Presidential Carpaign Committee,
Inc. hereby agrees to géy the Barnwell County Democratic
Party the sum of $250.00, in return for which the
Barnwell County Democzatic Party agrees to perform
certain se:vi;es in'ccnnection with Get ;ut the Vote

‘activities on electicn day. The parties anticipate that

$250.00 will be exnanded by the ZBarnwell Ccunty Demccratic

Pazty in the follewing Zashion:
25 cars and dzivers at $10.90 each

The Ba-“del’ County Demccratic Party furxther agzees
£o maintain records, including receipts, of all expenditures

macde pursuant to this agreement.

Done this 23tk day of QOctchber, 1976.

QAN A=

. Farter Representative

/ cx 9//(;‘4‘: -

arnwell Cofnty Demcczati

-
S

-~

-




AGRSIMENT entered into ketween 1976 Demceratic Presidential

Campaign Cozmittee, Inc. and the Florence Ccunty Demcc

zatl

Party:’

The 1976 Demccratic Presidential Campaign Comnmittee, T

’ '.nc'

hereby agrees to pay the Florence County Democratic Pax
sum of $1,750.00, in return for which the Florence County

Democratic Party agrees to pe:fo:n certain services ix

connecticn with Get out the vota actz sities on elec

ticn day.
The zarties anticigate that $1,75C0.00 will be expanded by

the Tlorence County Democratic Party in the follcwing

fashion:
Dooxr Zangerss - $250.00
Voter Registraticns - 250.0C
8 Sound Truc!k - 320.00
32 Cars and Drivers - 800.00
13 Poll Watchers - 130.00

The ¥ oreuce Couaty Dem-c*atic azty fuxther agrees &9

maintain records, including receipts, 0 all expenditures m=ade

pursuant to this agreement. .

Cone this 228th day o CCt-:e—/’7SI:%S;? Cﬁ

C4xt=Y Repr esen:=€~"=




-
-,

AFFIDAVIT

STATL OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
ClTY  OF WASHINGTCH

JCiit Y. BILLETT, being of lawful age and having been duly sworn on his
oath, states that he is the person who received funds for Get Cut the Vote

activities in the awcunt of $69,100.
He further states that receipts for the expenditure of those funds has been

-

submittad to the 1976 Cemccratic Presidential Campaign Committee in the amcunt

42 for a tatanca of $2,358 unacccuntable by individual receipts.

-
~
®}

-4
oy
[#13)
[2P]

o]

He {inally stat {32,353) was expended for direct Zat Cut the

(11
(")
«r
3
fu
cr
Tt
o
[t
wn
£
3

Yote activities primarily in the category of fcod, gasoline and scund truck




CLERK C'" QUARTER SESSIONS 450
ROOM 673, CITY HALL
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19107

MU 6.4280-81-82 //1

EoGar C. CAMPSELL Se . WA
CLEAX OF QUARTER SESS'ONS . H
February 21, 1979 |

Ms. Joann M, Lambert

Controller

Democratic Campaign Committee

1795 Peachtree Road, N. E.

Room 206 ‘ , LT T
Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Dear Ms. Lambert:

I an in receipt of your letter of December 13, 1978, in which
you requested names, addresses and the amount of funds dis-
bursed during the 1976 Presidential Election.

”-f:\\\_ have tried on several occasions to reach you by calling 1
’/J/f”, 204-397-5050, as you requested .in your correspondence, but
- -l"/ x/‘/) o - - ) N * o ’ -

&
.‘ ?‘:/../’ e

‘\~f:/’//

7/ with no success. Therafore, I am sending you this letter.

At the tize that I received the money from Campaign Head-
quarzers, after the election, to the best of ay xncwledge; I
gave them a receipt, and it was brcken down to whom and the
azount disbursed.

=~

After almost &4 years, there is no way possible for me to
remenber the names, addresses and. the amount of money dis-
bursed. I believe that the monevy was disbursed to 10 or 12

: out lirerature onm Election DJav throuzacut

[

RS '!;hib .':“l .

-~
H

X
21}

I hope thaz this letter will be of some service to you.

Sincere
//;%i%i// <;//¢%7,¢{f:, s;:>’z_‘—_‘.

FDGAR cl CANPS:LL SR
Clerk/or Quarter Sesslons

ECC:asw

-.\ ..um.-—..:



November 30, 1978

Ms. Joanna Lamkert
Controller

1795 Peachtree Road, N.E.
Room 206

tlanta, Georgia 302309

Dear Joanna:

I am in receipt of your leiter dated Ncvember 11, 1978
referencing the enclosed letter which had apparently
been sent to me in February of 1977 reguesting informa-
tion on drafts made pavable to me during the camcaign.

Inasmuch as a consicderable amount of time has passed
since the campaign itselZ I am unable to recall in
specifics what the monev assigned to me was used for.

L3

Let me just say that the majority of those funds
exrended to me in the Vor*nevn California general

py—p4

electicn campaign for the most par= coverad zavment
of radio spots that we bought during the last two weeks
of the campaign, zrinting of literature, pavment of
campaign workers Zor expenses incurred for zas andé
other general Zi2ld supplies for the field canmpalicns
arsund the Norithern Califcrnia area. This would include
sostage, other malling coscs, as well as scme ra2imbursenm
£or electicn day werkers by zhe fialid ciffices.
e I herpe this is 2 satisfactory Zdccumentation for tha
, expenditures oI that periscd of <ime; inasmuch as I
< o do not recall szecificallw asz this late da=e what this
- money was usec Ior I am reluczant to sizgn the -wrcucher
- one or e*so“*l exgense ra2pcrt that vou have enclosed.

hedan e abeae

é"-' o

-3

(!



. o iy, e = “rea. T : : " . .
[ P e e RIS R R . J A i P S R R SR TR T

co'a

Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance.

\‘

Best *=gards,

442é%%%22’4 /¢ﬁ7%£\J
errence D t
Scecial :3 -
Congressic

-
. Y
sis+ta

.
nal Liaiscn




L}
Wi e .
] I I 4 €
“\N [ Y] 9 q
o . » m.“ ot .ﬂ"
s "o
Mu .\b 3 oot [
e &3 1 3] __" W n @
: SRS o P “ .
. [ e ..m "m .
.. [8} o u
"¢ fq B e 0 T 0 a TR o ok
"\“ 1 ] 0.1 i <
. . £ o .
.... ol i ML 0o 99 ¢y o [P am. —nm i u
. 3 B, . L e e Yo : O u
. vl S T no ., oo
. e ool & a Q) Qe 0 b W o “ oo _“
o R Q FO
N 690 haln row . el £3
€ 1l - -~ 0¥ IRY £ )
. b .o T e~ . wt 3 © Mmoo
03 e 52 1O ol Y
L e D . ) ! .
. “ e (SRS o p
RS B R
mlu o . . cy m ... 11 )]
o . " .\.“ ) b r 0 3 00
-, (0 o] (. L] L h e ') 0 ed -t
m H =) o a A N U
LQ 0 Gy b A " eRPone o o
. ) I i bX 3 . [ 0
B < st' ”... - ﬂrAJ e o W Y a. )
© ” al LA | r" —.“ P . 0 N
*7 1n 1 - .. - YR
24 v phmoe O 0 T Va3 0 AR PR
= o o L A 3 ﬁ.u . N ?J 0. .: o
- oo ot 1 “~ |\ { gy thoo L . a ¢
B TE SHisag UNE MR AR beob o
[ ot MR -~ ﬂ .» b Y] [ I 0o O 4
Wiz Ofit N R ENF L s
O e b HE o : . '/ t Iy K3 m..
(2] QD 3t ol 4’ [ IR " o 0
priyes bl et NS C A < 1
.\. o M;. ﬁ_m .(m (< y ' k\/. 7; o .-m o % M“. 3]
..U mv. “- w.—h o~ A - Y ’ ‘e .ma " o v @
e 3 T e ng \ N 2 *n o
' .J [« {TIES ._w - S - \A n el g @ ..,"
O . . . - . bt -
i~ (¢ O s 5 A =~ ”/7 : b 0 a =} _ﬂ o n.
-t ¢ W tn - O H Ad . A\ " IR ] Vo o H
Mooz oal e 7 y s Sy, w N @ o
. nm [ , ~ AN ﬂv N T o, - o ' DIAN 8] Ju ’ n g o
S B o~ Mgt~ m g A By o
SPE LI  BES IS B I RSN FEEEERE "
AR A N A0 oy gt b : ‘NG oo
1 -~ ~ b ;“ A% ._. o
. 9 . 1 [ -
- N . . . Na
i ~ > S U o o o
. . byrd o oy oA 0 n ")
<N o \: S <P e n A
A ! ' IR ' oo 4 pe D 0w
T3] B Y o (. 1 Se B
Zi -~ N - -N W, v "
) M N B o . ”.m ’e o .zu. o
e v N o a LY
T d
m.ﬂw.....-bl N hd .

... covmenr iy s
A . o
N - -- b "
B J R '
[ S e, ‘
peceery - S
——r ey N .
RO A .

. g, 47

Y

or

- avwk)



e

e gL

N

te

wd

T wm
(o]
Y
v G
Ay ]
LA |
e d 1%
e b D)
(o]
LR Al
cr e~
e O
—~
=
[ )
Kot
Wi oud
[s]
w4
w 0
v
B U A ]
eyl
<
(AL ]
Jo.
Q)
Se
[T
[V ]
o
0 e
(&
o
[ o4
-~ o
pa
(ol v
[T
[}
[ ¥
&
LA A
[V I g
[ U]
e
oo
[ 2 ¥
v Q
Q0

| ¢
0]

ol

I¥]
(9]

2

R VL
e N )

)

e

ol

B s AR B

Y

i

a.
wd
t)

-y @

!

come eV gy ve

[

B

RIS L R

.




i 1) AN I |
o . [ E Y
Yy )y '3
[ ‘) [
4 f: i
o q n w3
i) ) [N N ID]
i 0
[ { [$ AN LY
] " f: o 1
3 { 1 ol Ve )
m (R n " (SIS )
Kg) c} L] " | X AN i
£ l I ool a toA) "
U ’ " H a o 1
.. 0 2} {1 (4] [¥] t
0 (%] 1% ) [P ] )
v { [»] (&) [ P I X
i e wl o A tie
¢ a9 O -t
*n ) 0 Ut N )
[#1 ] (N3] [H X
e o 1 a2 o A
" wimn 4] oo 48
. , " @ a (1] v o &) W
' . ity [V (] -4 N (u Lt} AN
' o ! Y im LIRS " .
" Ii i I! Sl ur v n REENTIN])
l' !l | lll i W on ] | o 0 {
| l ‘ | Y [ 1"om Y 'y
‘l l|l ' . W ] LY O 1o LY
- ol e} o9 0 o] RN
”'l” il | ' n ‘i l! | - r~ b ) s, et -l L.
.! “ X t~ 0 e @ 0 on 0 S0
el ‘ ' i oy U fu O LI [} (R
! |]I'" ® - S v O u VoA
. o -4 qa) SN0 a (]
‘ Q -t 0 £ 0 -l ' - "
‘! - ! £ [ .0 -1 ™ +
! U} e o YR ) N
= 9 N 3 LS 0 el X [d} -4
l" 1", ! 1 L R o WY 0 0 - Y e o N
'. Lr a0 ( M. wt 1Y 9 4 ] [+ Y]
) “v‘ | it "4 n u n. > 1 [a i *) IS AR Y]
o ,., i sy 2 [0) oo ('] R3] 8 { © i
I ' -1 tyy A wd 8 Y 0) ot - (s
" ,'ll' o ol e . Y (U] > 0 . ey (75) \\n ()
u i e £ 13 a Soneo g i
e ‘ ! L2 ol = oo a0 T
| ) et , e , . d: ‘e -.: (i
. [ 94 : : ] ] ]
B R m ol -t Qg R IRE
! \ s l; <3 0 T Cr (st b
n' ’ 7y : - (41 (S G ¢ [
”“‘ " l l t'd e Bt} oy IS I ¥ LU QY ey
\ ke i " uu "l ‘.h“ -JJ b N "m 0 |; o roq
| e H qa) v TR | K¥
-"l:.. ! ' o ""' ‘,l“ i "ﬂ““'hm i Rt wo BB et
R joer bl . a " 0O " i X "
'"I I Ull lll e /r T w N Y U et s,
’".pl' ‘} i 1 ¥} W '; ' LI
B e [ X] s 0 RN & Y It et
| iy " | ,'j .0 3} & 0] Y] T I ST
1 YS! e o Kad & 1ot o "
i'l ” ‘ll ‘l v, { ‘ ! .l " 0 otoq 1 .n i ) D B I Y .
i J | l‘ . Yoo . o 1 o mn i I o
‘“N i! h l I’U NS A N 54 'HIRY oo 1
| 1! : ¢ L IR R ] . I o) it ao) 3 ooy o [
I TR (\} 0n 0 o g Y o0 £ 0 0 f
| i o iy IR I R 1
| i n} Doty a1 0 " IS
| y [ S 4 ) wd 3 o4 v 0 ap m oy w
l o0 i o6 (SR EEA NN
[ S— Wwog ol It o a wd Nt 1 '
oty [OEEYR Y Y L) KH £00Q) el e !
U T ¢ (AN (¥ 1 cf Yo Vo) 4] .
[ [ 0 1 ] [FEa S I dEN g " non
-~ ’ e tta (] ~ 0 s ) e LRI
- 01 o (S a ® a ) 48 vl
L I ] m [P} a2 ) m LUBS SN SRd | ) PR 4
[ o T4 € [ TR IS ] N o2 M E RO Y | 1Y ‘o
TR o AL A e 7o e N
CURGEE Y o | v ‘ P
RS I A ‘s H '
| .




-

—~ivS Ser T

DTN

myre =y @
RS EreP

?

1
+
. | , _ _
i)t | ]
i N " = - " : - - R B N " - 1 N |
it H ! W ! !
B , ; : 0
_ N - . . wl SOV TR S . o w ““
P ! )
A ! »
« |
3l ! :
X Wnfre y o
O alo ¢ .
~ IR [} N..ﬂ
' ol .f
[ (RS L
] Ot ay
1Y e MW “y
3 [ {34 R o
f © ) )
1 3 o f
1} (9] ) [ P DR e e e - ) - - o
B e (] 3]
¥ " A
w. " -t —-t--t—-t--t—=1-t-t-1-1- 1"t~ 1 1t | > )
o . “ _._ .
a e .
": & ; [ .3.
} = —_—f— === =t . 0
.:.“ T _...“ O
2 i ol (o}
e H - R e s il s et (i it it Tl il Al el i b : n
it n N
T » 1 Xl [}
0 in fh o]
v !
2 — M (9] tn
pro— b b | e — 11111 (3] ry) . )
[ K] , (1]
- —. 24
O e Sl i e =" - i -1~ - - e it -\ - i)
0 v oo rw ot
-t |1 L vt M et
uy oo O 1,
o Gy ) ‘o [0
0 el f o i
[T SIS} [ O G DN T N " m
- o e e et el el O D O D nm " 8
" m A1
A N DUR SN U B DEGMN S B e 0O o1
el 1] —te e} = e e = o} = - - o i o
Ne | ha -m . " 9
NEHEL a
[§) a alf; "
A E 8 1 m
M 3 e peme e e e | G-~ 0N
" o - el Y I R A ..m [
ar 1 Y] Mk
i N oo a o~
] ook
-] 1
il oo
" o ——_ -] -}~ “~ ~n
" b | —_— . .
[8] i [
R €N O
- N (£ £ *
- ot
b o e -
4 Ll - v
[4 (0] u .l,w
) @ et - =
Xl e ) — — —
o IRy | _

[ Ye )
™ N o4 ,
1 0 1n
0 a
1T N
100
(ot O] o o . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
oS YRS EX BN o] ASEEE BRSO IS B NS B BEAE Bkl PR R PR U . Con
[T ¥ e — e ] i s
o e . )
f. o
(4] Iy
“1d e e e

TR Il b A .- . LI . s
s ge cemrpEE—— e T AT T T g _~. v . - : I .
R T U A A R
ORI A LR B ! . . .
1 Y LY




EXHIBIT H

(re: Finding C-1 and Exhibit Q)

Examples of Middlemen Receipts



___

...

el

a___“_____"

_E_____ e 4.

-]

___

____,M__ﬁ_

i

_____"

- sre--e

October 27, %

(4

~

£
e

H

Y
Bl
A oA

n

T
'I,’.’ﬂl
i

4

)

are: cie o vy

o

P e Tt I

1"y
Iy
(&
u oa
I TN H
" -
s ]
«
I )
«
-
| I o
| Y D]
(o o]
i v
“w
Q» -
n
9 o
13 el
0o
o el
QA
Roln 24
u v
«©
I3
o,
oo
)
i9}
Q
&N O
“d
n A
- (&)
. v
the
ot Q)
3
(ST o
s ol
a M
(S 8]
1 Y]
o a
4 U
oy
‘U W2
[SE U
O >
sl o
1 O
34
v 0
9
1 X
3
LG
€
Q0
£ OB
18]
[ ¥
e Q)
o >
oed
ey
1 ¥
oot
(e P ¢
e d
w
< .0
C
’

]
)
(&l
«y 3
- 0
[do 4 |
LA
e d
vy )
0
[ AN
[b]
g -
N )
[
a -
e O
0O O
13 et
.o "y
E¥ ] 14
J Q
- "
L LI
e [V N
) 0.
ol 34
(3] Q a
0. 1w 9
iz (SR}
J o
(] N X
f. on
o ©
O (=)
ord 2
(%) [y U
4] ot
a a
-4 Q un
l [E IS ¥
]
-4 HI )
W) Qv n
1 Y} [P}
a4 O n
U [
Y] o
I1e n
4 )
2 £
g2 g
¥} :
Q
32 n o
] oY)
U
[ 0 v
poh ] 1 Q)
]
LRI 1
. (0]
n [y e
¥ v O
0 e
84 -4
1 ] ord Uy
o 4
]S 0
)
-4 .
~q LR B o4
o] - 0
(97 (]
(8]
' .
(o) LI £
— -4 el

P R )

6 L

(W
4

nn

Y]
1 ¥ Lol B

£.

erd

-~

¥

,.w,

“-

q £
1 3] 3
o) |
IR

[k} [8)
g o
tn o
ol 1 Y]
" (%
e ~-

v
=

(1]

)

Y

97-372)
-~ -evaivn 6

Ces e mae

. 4 -2

4 a0 v me o

P.C.Bx:

A e A,

-



, - R —~ !.'/a"-!" wprh
L L = i'/’ﬁil 1
._ g CARTER  RIONDALE
1976 Presidential Campaign Committee Inc.
: New Jersey
AlH REITRT . ‘
2 = , MUUNT S _.C | ——— e s
B B YD 1375
T mm s am e e
| Pz 0 STRVCT (Lnens Ong D : D . )
. WCRKING PILLS praei:
. [ eamassis RTINS
T ‘ \ i
c [ orven eszres, fad Ve o s
C P REtary 1tertnissss paymert o Cull of the amount indizatal sbsva i the nlicated erpenizioiinistang st unTha 2
' . : Zy ¢ Presicantal Camozon Tammutes ine
N =
LU i {Print)
. . SDIRILS e
! DEER — Aalr-t:.._ e —
~ |
. LONATLRE . !
- T v\ .
-" . - .. - ‘



lfl""ﬁ’QQ‘.

EXHIBIT I

Legal Analysis of the Office of General Counsel
dated March 27, 1979



[LINS) U
o e Iy} &
BN 1Y [] o
[ O O 4)
) O e £ ot _—~
w3 [ D 48] «©@
-t Q 1Y) @) L3 ~-
n as PN
[ag) [ NS a) \0 (o}
T~ 19 : K& - Kol ~
(o) [AYRRaTY 4) (2} [ 9] o
—~ Q - 3 ™
O LY n -t

L% ]

/)
erocra
nalvsis
avie
ng t
Inc.,
.3.C.

March 27,

) £ -~
. N 0 Y LY} 18
: i a oo
Z G/. £ O
@) . ~ SIS
A . o 0 o4 0 A 6]
v ~ g » O f
= H 0 £
2 » s © 0 8]
- Lo = 3 (0] |8} [
P DO~ 0 ord Ui
@) ¥ W Q w6 3
V] S L SRS R IR0} el 153} m
) byl G\ O & e~ o W
7 P H o] (R ] (13} o a J
~ -~ 00 £ O YT & TR ¢ TR AN
O .m Ny O 3) m. Q Q S
— C 0] 9 0 1$ 4 a [
- “ ) . 0O a4 O W
O L. @ mu O O o (IS Ry
uw - 1) -t QD fM 3 —{ (8}
— 7,70 n onNn B Mbuno Wit @ W
w7 o T o - 0 o} "l N
- 0 &) cus A H o (1) SRS B
< X dw A A QU [ I S - AL §
e 7Y Q Hag 4 UYE (S IS T R &
w . ¥ O M A 73 U 8, L) b8
0 e m Oow = AUO U by e
o o - , v u £
. 2= L] O " m M“
O . o (] T s IS |
i ¢ E+4 £ )
" e O o0 0w
m e} e[ ot oA “
@] O 2 " [ &
= o Q Q o o
L O g s & o3 Y] a3
58 B S T U

L U

conc.

S the

-

il

-
[

-

acreenmen



9

—~

( : audit Workpapurs-.

1976 Bpmocratic Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc.

B Lo e L S T R PR NP e
TLZERL I I Lol CLslac oLl

o
[a
ct
v
|.J -
o]
w

Material excluded contalns information which ¢

to matters that have been referred to the Office of

General Counsel.

The gzcve-Zizsz k=] .
£ile zurseanc &2 ¢ b}
Trzzicm ¢ Inizczmz ol
)
(2)
(3)
——
(43
() Inzzrznal Zozumanta . ’
i mn / )~ )
SLInEL ““/i /")nz/ P e
éaz=2 5-/35. /79 gl
TZZ 9-2.-77



n

termination report only if it has no remaininc debts and
obligations owed to or by it.

-

According to the Audit Report, the Committee Droposes

to transfer all remaining derts owed by it to the Democratic

National Committze for payment, such payment to be made

. - . ' P - . .
prior to the Cortnittee's filing of a termination rezors.

- - . - - K =83 -~ b

It is the recommenizaticn ©f the QIificze 0f Generzal



(o wn ot cr 1)) ot th 'O 'h 4 (o] (e rr (o) - (o)
0 . (6] oy v o3 0 [ (0] &) 191 1. th LY 21 o rh
U] 1] e M g r §2 - n w0 4]
poe o ct o I 3 fo f 0 ct ho(f -
4} vy [ 3 0] o O [oN 3 W rt & oy |5
fu “i 0 'S N ¢ TR T 1 0 U] 1+ 1 ot = R (']
Y, ) 43 o} o oh ({7 8% ve (G I t (b o) 15y 1) [N
1] ot [ 17 & o [ ¢ n 12 0y v 'y &) (L 3 0 (o8 (o]
Q poo 'ad §s or 4] peo Q'O (83 (SR )] fyY] 3 a3
§: 0O [of) (@] i "t (o] e (o] [ U’ (1] b4 2 §] M e} 15 (D 59}
st 3] }a- i O ] g ot th ) - 3R O b 3] e (D [To} oY
ot [ <3 ' e} ] u (D of §1 (D & r 1] n 1y te] o) o3
) s )2 ) I ~ (¢} B 1+ 3 ] V3 (R (28 09 (o] 51 |0
[¢]) (9] [ 3] KN [ 93} (1 roar (8] v [ o) §]
f w [ed [tV 9] o [#] £ ) cr 5 < cr . fo
19} f W 3 ) [o)) r - 81 (o] R IR w e 9] - wn (r
[N 3] 1= (o] 1) 1) (1] j o (X1 w0 <3 113 6] (31 (t -
w 7] ' < th [0 ot n 3 1] V3 [fol joy z 4 (o]
) [ rh s [§8] (0] t ! (KN (o7 . [ 0 3
9] O = N 17} 0O [ o 3 3 —~ 0 o} + o (r t 3 w0
th 23 i) & e 3 3 . u o N 1Y o3 ' b o g o 3 o
m O '3 b £ ) o] 1] tl (1] 3
3] @} (B M fu o0 (t r ( ] - o} b "3 s r (0] [
0 e % 't (5 Q 18} b v3 (6} o by ’3 0 ct s o tn W0
¥ RS © PR #1 3 0 f oy . (ray e Q 3 b (] (1] (0]
o W (] 0 et bW L) b b 23 o ¢] 0 ct
W v 98 [ 11} 0 [0} ot "y (b ] 13 u ' (0] e} 192 [
{h ) n ' - m (7} e fh 1) . w i [4) ii] £y
10 O Ve (¢) 7 g ' ot i i) 3] 1y fn ] i1 o
Y] ~ o % [ (X [ 1w 10 i (0 $0 () W o §) o ) 0] %
$e 3 Fo TR 03 o v [ " R Y e O ) ) tae £
§10 o iy w0 O fh B ' N 0 'yl W [ n eh 9] :«:
P 'y " ({1} i (7]} iy w ] §] s Qg cr v " f n 0
1l o) [ 3 M 2] o 13 Y ot fv (0 H§] P 1] (r i 0
ot ' [0 ' e} 0 XN b (b K Q }e 0 2] o3
O e 9} Y kY ~ $ 0 }a- o] b [XKSY) [ 3] (B i Q) 8] [ ot
0 - " € D {0 ot (t + 1 o} — - 3 . f H
ot Q (f 3] fu &) a F- [ (¢} ul C (h (] [ o] ¢y
5 ¥ (1] (8 3 t s - ct [ ] (0] ct o [V} (o] - 0
V] ] @] [ o fu M 0 M s U b 0 0 $2 41 [o}) 2]} 3] r
1)) ~ (71} E ) 0 ~ o] I} ) N
. 3 W ty ) R | h A ® 2] 1] ] (t ct ot
s or 0 o }s- |- b ' B (@] 9} 3 M n 0O (6] vy b z
§-? u D’ 3 QQ [ [ 191 (9] (D [} H (13 (1] O [ d
i o e 0] [ S M (1] QO £ (D it ty 0 th 33 o
1Y b-e o cr [ ot 9] t-4 ] (M) n {1] 'S [o]] - h ] 0] (5
@) - o 3 7} [ [ " . o)) - [
O o] [ and E \Q 138 t (e 3 ' . tn 192 (h [82) o o
th §=- s} [ [ M o ) O M }a- o) 133
0 fu ot W 0 3 o} 1 1 [ [ ] o N M
] th W 4y [ [ §) ) ty L fu 4] 34 0 o
4 tv [ 0y 1Y - X [ 2 [ ) 13 e}
D (1] ot " . [e]) [\]] L < Yy (r [ O ~ (t - It e)
" 0y (1) 1] 1] D O ¥ " th ) < w} 3
(h " (1] X¢] (o)) [E8 O 13 15 ‘g 4 ) - 23
, [} m © 3 EX M O ot ) ] n ] b
" 3] " ) {0 0y n [} 53 ) I (t or
v o fh : o)) Ve o e e o] I} or
- b () I v n 1 g W
o 5% £ v o
v I Lo
o K
! (v

" t

I

"I

(L-¥-11I
uawsieg

-

3TpnEe Oyl

-
-

=]

a

s83e3s 330
TIO4 aIdY3o 03 s

-
.-

-

03 r=33Twasd g pPINoYS IS33TLUCD

a0
JELC

3

b
T

233 TWWOD 3
SUOT3IBLZTURSID TED

-
<

SST3ITATIOR ALOD

1 apeu
Jd 3TpnyY)

Ut

suawiec
e

o~



SLSTX3

'S'.I

.

€39s 3T

B

ISUZ

-
- .

———
SETwLC)

by

T3 UoT

pasIodex

[} {0 Rognd

- -

I37TUMCD @

(=1

v
b
Q
'

[
]

th

th
]

")

'

(7]

&

th

-

3T @sne

. 0U S=0D

-
-

TnTouT

1

1\

- -

opew

0 S9233TWwod Tesi3TToé ©3
2q pTnoys

dox

*vIe
&t

seu

TIEIUBUMDO

-
-

=

‘epta
*UOT3IRISSTHSI I230A 30

TURIOD
eyl puno
3 uz
suoT3sand

.

,
18]

ﬁ
IFuUuassac Sl

TIe

-

-

-
-~
1S

.-
Uz
-

<

<

Y3 TTZ383UI 8y3
15

-

canac

2TS

¢

30 3310ddns ur psItnbaa uo
! Zaa3M0OY

3

uons ssso

-

Y3 uoT3en
an3Tpuads

<
3y3 03 se®

LHLCD s®

=

S




Gt
o
[e T ¥
OO
ty ¢t
Lo 1)

¥ oeuL

on

5

- -
-

th
[ 1)

Rot=Yof
‘t1

U s

Ty

‘pasn sesm
810353943

usunoop

.
.

.,
El

U3
vy

<

TTYs

esn
uoT
sput

0 8svd a8yl ul

vT o

-
-
=

speu
*9833TWWOD JeaT3Tiod ®

Le
Iasunc) [easu2d 30 SOT3I0 ¥/YL /T

-

O ased 2u3

-

CTI3E3UBUMDOP BY3

- rom -
+ ~
ST

.

Te3I83Ul 9yl

ST
u

MOT
ITUWOD 214082 8ul

o1

STgEeTTRAR MOU

unz
5

U3 MO
103

=

see
-

1A

uo sez

SaASN

uo
‘pe1iTTenb 219m uoT3isenb UT S2IN3TPUSAEXS BY3 3Py MOYs O3

usIoI3sns

’

-
-

T b oot



"3

[
ui
}o-
vl

]
r
)
8]

[

'
(21
[y

oA T e

L

[11]

{1

U]
th

W

by LR
-

DD

op

O

n 7
§ v
9] ty
"y ot
t- (b
b |‘
Q
0] 18]
(r [
'A- '—-J
0O
3 e

o
6] v
th [ and
’.l.
wm th
(b $
0 (i)
(ot (o]
}A-
O O
M 1
i3
[ '
de o]
U| 'J.
. 3]
1 73
4 (b
= ~
‘U
r M
(] 3
n
(r [{H]
1) 7]
o
1)
(D] 8
' 3
() i
[#1]
) 63
1] (i
it th
1]
m
}o- 1
(t ]
[ it
18 .
ot
'J.
O N2
3 w3
LB
)
i .

-

(r
O

r

(0

ooo® S3T

1

-
L

S3ul

=tet

aq

1S

TEIhPa

o)e)

QX3

ST

ISUBI] O3 Pa3z3Tuxad

87

s3Gop S3T

Joueg ayl o3

z08lans aqg

ledaz o3

*jusuie

1 sanbae 31

3T ey

ay3

ay3

A

o enTe

-
B

s3aoscse S3T

TTNOM UDTUM

DSTPrISURC

0 but3yTam Ag 3eyx estwead

59X

3

.

'L S3TQRATS

~ -

ITWwoD @




th ) U]
I [ [ . " AN
et 8] [Nl [ ) e
0 - { oot ] | m
5 n 0 1 b od a DI
7] 0n [ el qa 0 t: IR ) 1 ) §oo
Q 5} [ ) s 1B n () " X K$ e )
13 n 1] -~ (& 1] 4 1 3] [§] 0 4 (R} $1 ] s
) ) W S | ) o " K] 0.
4 L4 Q ST U] 5.0 a4 b 8] 1 . Ll
! s . vl 0 4) A |34 i -l 5] ] 0 ) n 9
o - - I el o) e O - O ”4 .- rd 3 3 PR G W)
91 o s ) — i QO ) Q) 1) C. -4 % Ke! RN
o 0 (ST -rd S tl @ Q] Q) ke el A
[oN ] e =] = " Ko 8] ol - Y] [$] Y] 0 1) 08 L
Ed 0 + e] ST ] [¢) n 8] o3 ot I} 0 IS
o R3] 18] [§] 1§ ] n el 8] 0 E8) 1) M .l 0
Oy D O 0, [8)] 1) - 2| Iy [6) et R Q)
] 0w - (e] Kot n Q 1S I X .3 u £ it e (3]
0 Q — [ o [ K 4 &) [} U] ¥ a S ) Qs
s 7] L a3 QO [} — Q L X] mn ) (3] (YIRS
15} o (o] 1] K orl 1 $a Q) o] '3 D o [# )
i3] Q o L ) . ) 0] Ke: B | Q 3l i
43 (o} o el 13| = e O el 43 1} ol s qQ O
1 8} e &) Q = o & 4 a KD mn »
Q Q <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>